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PUBLISHER’S NOTE

For more than sixty years, Penguin has been the leading publisher of classic
literature in the English-speaking world, providing readers with a global
bookshelf of the best works from around the world, throughout history,
and across genres and disciplines. We focus on bringing together the best
of the past and the future, using cutting-edge design and production as well
as embracing the digital age to create unforgettable editions of treasured
literature. Penguin Classics is timeless and trend-setting. Whether you love
our familiar black-spine series, our Penguin Classics Deluxe Editions, or
our Penguin Enriched eBook Classics, we bring the writer to the reader in
every format available.

With this catalog—which provides complete, annotated descriptions
of all books currently in our Classics series, as well as those in the Pelican
Shakespeare series—we celebrate our entire list and the illustrious history
behind it and continue to uphold our established standards of excellence
with exciting new releases. From Renaissance philosophy to the poetry of
the Beatnik era, from the spiritual writings of India to the travel narratives
of the early American colonists, from an extraordinary new translation
of The Qur’an to the complete sonnets of Jorge Luis Borges—there are
classics here to educate, provoke, entertain, and enlighten readers of all
interests and inclinations. We hope this catalog will inspire you to pick up
that book you’ve always been meaning to read, or one you may not have
heard of before.

To receive more information about Penguin Classics or to sign up for a
newsletter, please visit our Classics Web site at www.penguinclassics.com.
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EDWIN A. ABBOTT
1838 - 1926, English

Flatland
A Romance of Many Dimensions
Introduction by Alan Lightman

Abbott’s delightful mathematical fantasy
about life in a two-dimensional world
brilliantly satirizes Victorian British
society.
128 pp.

978-0-14-043531-3 $11.00

PETER ABELARD
1079 - c. 1144, French
HELOISE
c. 1098 - 1164, French

The Letters of Abélard and Héloise
Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Betty Radice

Revised by M. T. Clanchy

This collection of writings offers insight
into the minds of two prominent
Christian medieval figures—the French
scholastic philosopher Peter Abélard and
his beloved Héloise, who became a learned
abbess—and their celebrated but tragic
love affair.
384 pp.

978-0-14-044899-3 $15.00

ANDY ADAMS
1859 - 1935, American

The Log of a Cowhoy

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Richard W. Etulian

Straightforwardly told, rich in detail, and
laced with appealing campfire humor,
Andy Adams’s realistic novel is a classic
portrayal of the western cattle country.
384 pp.  978-0-14-303968-6 $15.00

HENRY ADAMS
1838 - 1918, American

Democracy

An American Novel

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Earl N. Harbert

An instant bestseller when first published
in 1880, Democracy is the quintessential
American political novel. At its heart is
Madeleine Lee, a young widow who comes
to Washington, D.C., to understand the
workings of power. Pursued by Silas
Ratcliffe, the most influential member of
the Senate, Madeleine soon sees enough of
power and its corrupting influence to last
her a lifetime.

240 pp.  978-0-14-303980-8 $13.00

Mont-Saint-Michel and Chartres
Introduction by Raymond Carney

A philosophical and historical meditation
on the human condition, Adams’s
journey into the medieval consciousness
synthesizes literature, art, politics, science,
and psychology.

448 pp.  978-0-14-039054-5 $17.00

JOHN ADAMS
1735 - 1826, American

The Portable John Adams

Edited with an Introduction by

John Patrick Diggins

Adams biographer John Patrick
Diggins gathers an impressive variety
of his works in this compact original
volume, including parts of his diary,
autobiography, correspondence and
his most important political works: A
Dissertation on Canon and Feudal Law,
“Thoughts on Government,” A Defence
on the Constitutions of the United States
of America, Novanglus, and Discourses on
Davila.

640 pp.  978-0-14-243778-0 $18.00
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JOHN ADAMS
1735 - 1826, American

ABIGAIL ADAMS
1744 - 1818, American

The Letters of John and

Abigail Adams

Edited with an Introduction and

Notes by Frank Shuffelton

The marriage of John and Abigail Adams
was an inspiring connection of mind
and spirit. Both an intimate portrait of a
colonial family and a historical record of
an emerging America, their letters provide
an important record of American life
before and during the Revolution.

416pp.  978-0-14-243711-7 $17.00

ADOMNAN OF IONA
c. 628 = 704, Irish

Life of St. Columba

Translated with an Introduction by
Richard Sharpe

This biography, written one hundred
years after the death of St. Columba (597)
and drawing on both oral and written
materials, presents a richly detailed
portrait of religious life in the sixth
century.

432 pp.  978-0-14-044462-9 $17.00

AESCHYLUS
525 - 456 B.C., Greek

The Oresteia

Agamemnon,The Libation Bearers,

The Eumenides

Translated by Robert Fagles with an
Introduction, Notes, and Glossary by
Robert Fagles and W. B. Stanford

The Oresteia—the only trilogy in Greek
drama that survives from antiquity—
takes on new depth and power in Fagles’s
acclaimed modern translation.

336 pp.  978-0-14-044333-2 $12.00

The Oresteian Trilogy

Translated with an Introduction by

Philip Vellacott

Justice, vengeance, and the forces of fate
provide the themes for Agamemnon, The
Choephori, and The Eumenides. Vellacott’s
verse translation is presented with a short
introduction to Greek mythology and the
historical context of the trilogy.

208 pp.  978-0-14-044067-6 $11.00

*The Persians and Other Plays

The Persians/Prometheus Bound/Seven
Against Thebes/The Suppliants

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Alan H. Sommerstein

Mluminating the tragic grandeur for which
Aeschylus has been celebrated, this fresh
translation of The Persians and Other Plays
shows how Aeschylus brought epic sweep
to the drama of classical Athens, raising it
to the status of high art.

196 pp.  978-0-14-044999-0
See The Portable Greek Reader.

$14.00
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AESCHYLUS
525 - 456 B.C., Greek

EURIDIPES
c. 484 - 406 B.C., Greek

SOPHOCLES
496 - 406 B.C., Greek

Greek Tragedy

Translated by E. F. Watling,

Philip Vellacott, Shomit Dutta, and
Malcolm Heath

Edited by Shomit Dutta
Introduction by Simon Goodhill

Containing Aeschylus’ Agamemnon,
Sophocles’” Oedipus Rex, and Euripides’
Medea, this important new selection
brings the best works of the great
tragedians together in one perfect
introductory volume. This volume also
includes extracts from Aristophanes’
comedy The Frogs and a selection from
Aristotle’s Poetics.

352 pp.  978-0-14-14-143936-5 $15.00

AESOP

c. 6th cent. B.c., Greek

The Complete Fables
Translated by Olivia and Robert Temple
with an Introduction by Robert Temple
This definitive and fully annotated
modern edition is the first translation ever
to make available the complete corpus of
358 fables attributed to Aesop. Revealing
a rawer, racier, very adult aesthetic, this
version includes 100 fables not previously
published in English.

288 pp.  978-0-14-044649-4

See The Portable Greek Reader.

$12.00

AESOP

Aesop was probably a prisoner of war, sold into slavery in the early sixth century
B.C. on the Greek island of Samos, who represented his masters in court and
relied on animal stories to put across his key points. However, the Aesop known
to the ancient Greeks and Romans was quite different from the one generally
known to modern English speakers. As was the custom with translations of
ancient texts from the eighteenth century through the early twentieth century,
editions of Aesop’s fables were very selective and expunged of material deemed
offensive to Victorian decorum. Far from being the author of edifying children’s
stories, the real Aesop was a man who cloaked a rather grim yet pragmatic vision

of human life in the tales of nature.
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JAMES AGEE
1909 - 1955, American

A Death in the Family
Introduction by Steve Earle
Winner of the Pulitzer Prize

Published in 1957, two years after its
author’s death at the age of forty-five, A
Death in the Family remains a near-perfect
work of art, an autobiographical novel
that contains one of the most evocative
depictions of loss and grief ever written.
Featuring an introduction by country
music legend Steve Earle, this edition is
published for the centennial of James
Agee’s birth.

320 pp.  978-0-14-310571-8

Penguin Readers Guide Available

$16.00

ANNA AKHMATOVA
1889 - 1966, Russian

Selected Poems

Translated with an Introduction by
D. M. Thomas

Akhmatova’s poems bear witness to the
terrors of Stalinism, the loss of all whom
she loved, and the blessings of memory.
These outstanding translations by novelist
D. M. Thomas do honor to the works

of one of the greatest poets in modern
history.

160 pp.  978-0-14-042464-5

See The Portable Twentieth-Century
Russian Reader.

$15.00

RYUNOSUKE AKUTAGAWA
1892 - 1927, Japanese

RASHOMOMN

Rashomon and Seventeen
Other Stories

Introduction by Haruki Murakami
Translated with Notes by Jay Rubin
Cover art by Yoshihiro Tatsumi
This brilliant translation of the Japanese
master’s stories—half of which appear
here in English for the first time—
ranges from the source for the movie
Rashomon to Akutagawa’s later, more
autobiographical writings.
320 pp.  978-0-14-303984-6

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$16.00

Rashomon and Seventeen

Other Stories

Translated with Notes by Jay Rubin
Introduction by Haruki Murakami

Our first modern Japanese classic in the
Penguin Classics—now available in our
elegant black spine dress.

208 pp.  978-0-14-044970-9 $15.00
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HENRI ALAIN-FOURNIER
1886 - 1914, French

The Lost Estate (Le Grand Meaulnes)
Translated by Robin Buss
Introduction by Adam Gopnik

When Meaulnes first arrives in Sologne,
his charisma captivates everyone. But
when he attends a strange party at a
mysterious house, he is changed forever.
Published here in the first English
translation since 1959, this evocative novel
presents an enduring portrait of desperate
friendship and vanished adolescence.

256 pp.  978-0-14-144189-4 $14.00

“I find its depiction of golden time and place
just as poignant now.” —NICK HORNBY

LEOPOLDO ALAS
1852 - 1901, Spanish

La Regenta

Translated with an Introduction

by John Rutherford

An outstanding work of nineteenth-
century Spanish literature, this novel set in
a provincial town explores an intelligent
woman’s quest for fulfillment through
marriage, adultery, and religion.

736 pp.  978-0-14-044346-2 $18.00

LEON BATTISTA ALBERTI
1404 - 1472, ltalian

On Painting

Translated by Cecil Grayson with an
Introduction and Notes by Martin Kemp
The first book devoted to the intellectual
rationale for painting, the process of
vision, painting techniques, and the moral
and artistic prerequisites of the artist
remains a classic of art theory.
112 pp.  978-0-14-043331-9

See The Portable Renaissance Reader.

$14.00

LOUISA MAY ALCOTT
1832 - 1888, American

The Portable Louisa May Alcott
Edited with an Introduction by
Elizabeth Lennox Keyser

Alcott’s vast body of work is celebrated
in this wide-ranging collection that
includes samples from her novels,
novellas, children’s stories, sensationalist
fiction, gothic tales, memoirs, letters, and
journals.
704 pp.  978-0-14-027574-2 $18.00
The Inheritance

Edited with an Introduction by

Joel Myerson and Daniel Shealy

Inspired by the sentimental novels and
Gothic romances of her day, Alcott’s first
novel, written when she was seventeen, is
the captivating tale of a young orphan girl
whose inheritance is a secret locked in a
long-lost letter.

208 pp.  978-0-14-043666-2

Penguin Readers Guide Available

$15.00
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Little Women

Edited with an Introduction by

Elaine Showalter and Notes by

Siobhan Kilfeather and Vinca Showalter
Alcott’s beloved story of the March girls—
Meg, Jo, Beth, and Amy—is a classic
American feminist novel, reflecting the
tension between cultural obligation and
artistic and personal freedom.

544 pp.  978-0-14-039069-8 $9.00

Little Women

Introduction by Jane Smiley
Notes by Siobhan Kilfeather and
Vinca Showalter

Cover art by Julie Doucet

This striking deluxe edition features a new
introduction by Pulitzer Prize—winning
author Jane Smiley and an edgy graphic
cover by Julie Doucet.

544 pp.  978-0-14-310501-5

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$14.00

Work

SHOLEM ALEICHEM
1859 - 1916, Russian

Tevye the Dairyman and

Motl the Cantor’s Son

Translated by Aliza Shevrin

Introduction by Dan Miron

These vibrant new translations of the
most beloved works of the “Jewish Mark
Twain” honor the great humorist on the
150th anniversary of his birth.

352 pp.  978-0-14-310560-2 $16.00

A Story of Experience

Edited with an Introduction by

Joy S. Kasson

A story about a woman’s search for a
meaningful life through work outside the
family sphere, Work is at once Alcott’s
exploration of her personal challenges and
a social critique of America.

384 pp.  978-0-14-039091-9 $15.00

SHOLEM ALEICHEM

Sholem Aleichem is the pen name of Sholem Rabinovitch (1859-1916), the most
beloved writer in Yiddish literature and the creator of the famous Tevye character
in the musical Fiddler on the Roof. Born in a small town in Ukraine, he began
writing in Hebrew at an early age and first supported himself as a teacher of
Russian. He turned to writing Yiddish fiction in 1883 and encouraged a number
of Jewish writers, who were writing in Hebrew, to write in Yiddish as well. After
the 1905 pogrom in Kiev, he and his family left Russia, seeking refuge abroad. In
1914, at the start of World War I, he settled in New York, where his writings led
some to call him the “Jewish Mark Twain.” He died two years later after a long
illness, writing until his last day. His funeral procession was witnessed by one
hundred thousand mourners.
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ALFRED THE GREAT
849 - 899, Anglo-Saxon

ASSER
d. c. 908, Anglo-Saxon

Alfred the Great

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Simon Keynes and Michael Lapidge
This comprehensive collection includes
Asser’s Life of Alfred, extracts from

The Anglo-Saxon Chronicle, and Alfred’s
own writings, laws, and will.

368 pp.  978-0-14-044409-4 $16.00

HORATIO ALGER, JR.
1832 - 1899, American

Ragged Dick and Struggling Upward
Edited with an Introduction by Carl Bode

Alger’s characteristic theme of youths
achieving the American dream through
hard work, resistance to temptation, and
goodwill is presented in these two tales
that reflect nineteenth-century life.

304 pp. 978-0-14-039033-9 $12.00
MARCEL ALLAIN
1885 - 1970, French
PIERRE SOUVESTRE
1874 - 1914, French
Fantdmas

Introduction by John Ashbery

In this deliciously sinister turn-of-the-
century tale, French evil genius and
master of disguise Fantdémas runs rampant
through the city of Paris, committing
appalling crimes that have Inspector

Juve cleverly pursuing him, obsessed

with bringing the demon mastermind to
justice.
304 pp.

978-0-14-310484-1 $14.00

KINGSLEY AMIS
1922 - 1995, English

Lucky Jim

Introduction by David Lodge

This hilarious story of Jim Dixon’s
adjustment to teaching in the stultifying
world of the university was the first
modern British novel to plumb the comic
possibilities of academic life.

256 pp.  978-0-14-018630-7 $14.00

MIR AMMAN

late 17th cent. = early 18th cent., Indian

A Tale of Four Dervishes

Translated with an Introduction by
Mohammed Zakir

Originally composed in the fourteenth
century and made popular in 1803 by
Mir Amman’s colloquial retelling, this
wonderfully entertaining story paints a
portrait of a magnificent landscape of
courtly intrigue and romance, fairies and
djinn, oriental gardens and lavish feasts.

176 pp.  978-0-14-045518-2 $13.00

AMMIANUS MARCELLINUS
c. 330 - 395, Roman

The Later Roman Empire

(A.n. 354-378)

Selected and Translated by

Walter Hamilton with an Introduction and
Notes by Andrew Wallace Hadrill
Considered to be the last great Roman
historian, Ammianus Marcellinus
continues the histories of Tacitus,
describing the reigns of the emperors
Constantius, Julian, Jovian, Valentinian,
and Valens.

512 pp.  978-0-14-044406-3 $17.00
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MULK RAJ ANAND
1905 - 2004, Indian

Untouchabhle
Preface by E. M. Forster

Anand, hailed as his country’s Charles
Dickens, presents a portrait of India’s
untouchables written with an urgency and
fury that has made this his richest and
most controversial novel.

160 pp.  978-0-14-018395-5 $13.00

HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN
1805 - 1875, Danish

“Andersen is one of the canonical storytellers
of the nineteenth century, equally disturbing
and delighting for adults as for children.
There have been some capable versions
available in English, but Tiina Nunnally’s
seems to me the best.” —HAROLD BLOOM

Fairy Tales

Translated by Tiina Nunnally

Edited with an Introduction by

Jackie Wullschlager

With this new translation and selection
of thirty tales, the unique inventiveness
of Andersen’s genius is revealed. At a
time when children’s stories were formal,
moral, and didactic, he revolutionized
the genre, giving an anarchic twist to
traditional folklore and creating a huge
number of utterly original stories that
sprang directly from his imagination.

496 pp.  978-0-14-303952-5 $17.00

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

HANS CHRISTIAN ANDERSEN

Hans Christian Anderson was born in Odense, Denmark, the son of a poor
shoemaker and a washerwoman. As a teenager, he was well known locally

as a reciter of drama and as a singer, but he eventually found his calling as a
storyteller. Andersen’s first book was published in 1829. At first, he considered
his adult books more important, but in later life he began to see that his
charming, apparently trivial, stories could vividly portray features of human life
and character, and he would often thinly disguise people he knew as characters
in these stories. He once said that ideas for stories “lie in my mind like seeds and
only need the kiss of a sunbeam or a drop of malice to flower.” Andersen’s stories
began to be translated into English as early as 1846 and many of his most famous
titles—including “The Ugly Duckling”—continue to resonate in the popular
imagination.
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SHERWOOD ANDERSON
1876 — 1941, American

“Sherwood Anderson was the father of all my
works—and those of Hemingway, Fitzgerald,
etc. We were influenced by him. He showed
us the way.” —WILLIAM FAULKNER

Wineshburg, Ohio

Introduction by Malcolm Cowley
Anderson’s 1919 volume of
interconnected stories about an ordinary
small town whose citizens struggle with
extraordinary dreams and grotesque
disappointments has become an
emblematic saga of American loneliness.
256 pp.  978-0-14-018655-0 $8.95

ANNA KOMNENE
1083 - c. 1148, Byzantine

*The Alexiad

Translated by E. R. A. Sewter

Revised with a new Preface, Introduction,
and Notes by Peter Frankopan

This revised and updated edition of one
of the most revealing primary sources

in medieval literature now includes a

new preface, introduction, bibliography,
glossary, topography, and notes. A
celebrated triumph of Byzantine letters,

it provides an unparalleled view of the
glorious Constantinople and the medieval
world.

608 pp.  978-0-14-045527-4
See The Portable Medieval Reader.

$18.00

ANSELM OF AOSTA
c. 1033 - 1109, English (b. Italy)

The Prayers and Meditations

of St. Anselm

Translated with an Introduction by

Sr. Benedicta Ward and a

Foreword by R. W. Southern

Combining personal ardor and scrupulous
theology, Prayers and Meditations offers
an intimate view of this Archbishop of
Canterbury, most noted for his acceptance
of rational inquiry into the mysteries of
faith.

288 pp.  978-0-14-044278-6 $16.00

MARY ANTIN
1881 - 1949, American (b. Russia)

The Promised Land
Introduction and Notes by Werner Sollors

Interweaving introspection with political
commentaries, biography with history,
The Promised Land (1912) brings to life
the transformation of a Russian Jewish
immigrant into an American citizen.
Antin not only describes her own personal
journey but also illuminates the lives of
thousands.

400 pp.  978-0-14-018985-8 $14.00

APOLLONIUS OF RHODES

c. 3rd cent. B.c., Greek

The Voyage of the Argo

The Argonautica

Translated with an Introduction by

E. V. Rieu

Apollonius used the manner and matter of
epics but wrote from a personal viewpoint,
as a critical observer, in his Argonautica,
the fullest surviving account of Jason’s
voyage in quest of the Golden Fleece.

224 pp.  978-0-14-044085-0 $15.00
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APPIAN

c. 2nd cent. A.D., Greek

The Civil Wars

Translated with an Introduction by
John Carter

Covering the period from 133 to 35
B.C., this exploration of the decline of
the Roman state details the struggles
of Marius against Sulla, Caesar against
Pompeius, and Antonius and Octavian
against Caesar’s assassins, Brutus and
Cassius.
480 pp.

978-0-14-044509-1 $17.00

APULEIUS
c. A.D. 125 - 180, North African

The Golden Ass

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by E. ]. Kenney

Lucius, a young man who believes
witchcraft can transform him into a bird,
instead becomes a donkey. Anticipating
the modern novel, Apuleius combines
satire and buffoonery with deep moral
seriousness, and magic and fantasy with
sincere religious feeling.
304 pp.  978-0-14-043590-0
6 maps

See The Portable Roman Reader.

$14.00

THOMAS AQUINAS
1225 - 1274, ltalian

Aquinas: Selected Writings

Edited and Translated with an

Introduction by Ralph Mclnerny

Though he was controversial in his day,
Aquinas would significantly influence
Catholic tradition and dogma. Arranged
chronologically, this volume includes
sermons, commentaries, responses to
criticism, and important extracts from one
of Christianity’s supreme masterpieces,
the Summa Theologica.

880 pp.  978-0-14-043632-7
See The Portable Medieval Reader.

$16.00

HANNAH ARENDT
1906 - 1975, American (b. Germany)

The Portable Hannah Arendt
Edited with an Introduction by Peter Baehr

This collection includes substantial
excerpts from Arendt’s greatest works,
including The Origins of Totalitarianism,
The Human Condition, and Eichmann in
Jerusalem.
576 pp.

978-0-14-243756-8 $18.00
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Between Past and Future

Introduction by Jerome Kohn

Arendt’s penetrating analysis of the
complex crises of meaning in modern
society and political philosophy is
presented with her impassioned

exercises for guiding readers toward the
reinvigoration of the concepts of justice,
reason, responsibility, virtue, and glory.
336 pp.  978-0-14-310481-0 $16.00

Eichmann in Jerusalem
A Report on the Banality of Evil
Introduction by Amos Elon

Arendt’s internationally famous and
controversial report on the trial of Nazi
leader Adolph Eichmann deals with the
problem of the human being within

a modern totalitarian system. This
posthumously revised edition contains a
postscript by Arendt and further factual
material revealed after the trial.

336 pp.  978-0-14-303988-4 $16.00

Great Books Foundation Readers Guide Available

On Revolution

Introduction by Jonathan Schell
Tracing the gradual evolution of
revolutions since the American and
French examples, Arendt predicts the
changing relationship between war and
revolution and the crucial role such
combustive movements will play in the
future of international relations.

368 pp.  978-0-14-303990-7 $16.00

HANNAH ARENDT

Born in Hanover, Germany, in 1906, Hannah Arendt moved with her family
to Konigsberg when she was three years old. Her mother interested her
in contemporary politics, in particular the Spartacist faction of the Social

Democratic Party and its leaders, Rosa Luxemburg and Karl Liebknecht. Arendt
studied philosophy at the University of Hamburg with Martin Heidegger in

1924 and with Karl Jaspers from 1925 until 1929. She married Gunther Stern in
1929 in Paris, returning in 1933 to avoid the Nazis and living there until 1940.
After escaping to New York, Arendt served as one of the premier members of the
faculty of the New School for Social Research and also as a Visiting Fellow of the
Committee on Social Thought at the University of Chicago. She originated the
concept of the “banality of evil” in Eichmann in Jerusalem, her account of Adolf
Eichmann’s war-crimes trial, and wrote extensively on political and Jewish issues.
She died in 1975.
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LUDOVICO ARIOSTO
1474 - 1533, ltalian

Orlando Furioso

Translated with an Introduction by
Barbara Reynolds

A dazzling kaleidoscope of adventures,
ogres, monsters, barbaric splendor,

and romance, this epic poem stands as
one of the greatest works of the Italian
Renaissance.

Partl: 832 pp. 978-0-14-044311-0 $18.00
Part1l 800 pp. 978-0-14-044310-3 $18.00

See The Portable Renaissance Reader.

ARISTOPHANES
c. 447 - c. 380 &.c., Greek

The Birds and Other Plays

Translated by David Barrett and

Alan H. Sommerstein

Representing Aristophanes’ sharply
satirical comedy, this collection includes
The Knights, Peace, The Birds,

The Assemblywomen, and Wealth.

336 pp.  978-0-14-044951-8 $12.00

Frogs and Other Plays

Translated by David Barrett

Revised with an Introduction and Notes by
Shomit Dutta

Using parody and low comedy, some

of the finest of Aristophanes’ satiric
dramas (Frogs, Wasps, and Women at the
Thesmophoria) convey the spirit of Athens
during the long, tragic war against Sparta.
256 pp.  978-0-14-044969-3 $11.00

Lysistrata and Other Plays

Translated with an Introduction by

Alan H. Sommerstein

Lysistrata, The Acharnians, and The Clouds
comedically reflect Aristophanes’ longing
for the return of peace and honest living
in Athens.

304 pp.  978-0-14-044814-6 $9.00

ARISTOPHANES
c. 447 - 380 B.c., Greek

PLAUTUS
c. 254 - 184 b.c., Roman

MENANDER
341 - 290 s.c., Greek

TERENCE
c. 186 - 159 B.c., Roman

Classical Comedy

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Erich Segal

From the fifth to the second century B.C.,
theatrical comedy flourished in Greece
and Rome. This new anthology brings
together four essential masterworks

of the genre: Aristophanes’ The Birds,
Menander’s The Girl from Samos,
Plautus’s The Brothers Menaechmus, and
Terence’s The Eunuch.

352 pp.  978-0-14-044982-2 $16.00
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ARISTOTLE
384 - 322 8.c., Greek

The Art of Rhetoric

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Hugh Lawson-Tancred

With this book, Aristotle established the
methods of informal reasoning, providing
the first aesthetic evaluation of prose style
and detailed observations of character and
emotions.
304 pp.  978-0-14-044510-7 $15.00
The Athenian Constitution

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by P. J. Rhodes

This is the single most important extant
source for the study of the institutions of
classical Athens.

208 pp.  978-0-14-044431-5

“Clearly and accurately translated . . .
Lucid introduction and notes, and excellent
analytical summaries, introduce each
chapter.” —s. M. BURSTEIN, CALIFORNIA STATE
UNIVERSITY, LOS ANGELES

De Anima (On the Soul)

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Hugh Lawson-Tancred

$15.00

Considering the nature of life, Aristotle
surveys and rejects the ideas of Plato

and the Presocratics, developing his
philosophy of the soul and mind, and
introducing the central concepts of form
and matter to explain perception, thought,
and motivation.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044471-1 $15.00

The Metaphysics

Translated with an Introduction by
Hugh Lawson-Tancred

One of the cornerstones of Western
speculative thought, The Metaphysics

is Aristotle’s first mature statement of
his own understanding of reality. An
extraordinary synthesis of the natural and
rational aspects of the world that probes
some of philosophy’s deepest questions,
it is now available in a highly readable
translation.

528 pp.  978-0-14-044619-7 $13.00

The Nicomachean Ethics

Translated by J. A. K. Thomson

Revised with Notes and Appendices by
Hugh Tredennick

Introduction and Bibliography by
Jonathan Barnes

In a work that had tremendous impact
on Western moral philosophy, Aristotle
treats ethics as a practical rather than

a theoretical science, and introduces
psychology into the study of human
behavior.
384 pp.  978-0-14-044949-5 $12.00
Poetics

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Malcolm Heath

In one of the most perceptive and
influential works of criticism in Western
literary history, Aristotle examines the
literature of his time, describing the
origins of poetry as an imitative art and
drawing attention to the distinctions
between comedy and tragedy.

144 pp.  978-0-14-044636-4 $10.95
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The Politics

Translated with an Introduction by

T. A. Sinclair and Revised and
Re-Presented by Trevor J. Saunders

The search for the ideal state and the best
possible constitution is the basis for the
last great work of Greek political thought.
512 pp.  978-0-14-044421-6 $14.00

See Classical Literary Criticism and
The Portable Greek Reader.

ARRIAN

2nd cent. A.D., Greek

The Campaigns of Alexander
Translated by Aubrey de Sélincourt and
Revised with a New Introduction and Notes
by J. R. Hamilton

Written four hundred years after
Alexander’s death, this is the most reliable
account of the conqueror’s life, character,
and achievements.

432 pp.  978-0-14-044253-3 $17.00

ASSER

See Alfred the Great.

FARID UD-DIN ATTAR
c. 1142 - c. 1220, Persian

The Conference of the Birds
Translated with an Introduction by
Afkham Darbandi and Dick Davis
Consisting of a group of stories bound
together by a pilgrimage, this great
twelfth-century poem is an allegorical
rendering of the Way of the Sufi, the
secretive and paradoxical form of Islamic
mysticism.
240 pp.

978-0-14-044434-6 $15.00

SAINT AUGUSTINE
354 - 430, North African

City of God

Translated with Notes by Henry Bettenson
Introduction by G. R. Evans

Augustine examines the inefficacy of the
Roman gods and of human civilization

in general. Blending Platonism with
Christianity, he created the first Christian
theology of history—planning a city
based not on the Roman pantheon but on
Christian love.

1,168 pp. 978-0-14-044894-8 $16.00

Confessions

Translated by Garry Wills

Removed by time and place but not by
spiritual relevance, Augustine’s Confessions
continues to influence contemporary
religion, language, and thought. Reading
with fresh, keen eyes, Wills now brings his
superb gifts of analysis and insight to this
ambitious translation of the entire book,
with a new introduction.
304 pp.  978-0-14-303951-8

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$16.00

Confessions

Translated by Garry Wills

Now available in a black-spine edition:
Garry Wills’s acclaimed translation of
Saint Augustine’s complete Confessions.
368 pp.  978-0-14-310570-1 $16.00
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JANE AUSTEN
1775 - 1817, English

“There have been several revolutions of
taste during the last century and a quarter
of English literature, and through them all
perhaps only two reputations have never
been affected by the shifts of fashion:
Shakespeare’s and Jane Austen’s.”
—EDMUND WILSON

The Complete Novels
Introduction by Karen Joy Fowler
Austen’s seven novels chronicle the
subtleties and nuances of—and the
aspirations and machinations at work
in—her own social milieu. Ironic, comic,
wise, and penetrating, they are brilliant
portrayals of the society she knew.
1,088 pp. 978-0-14-303950-1

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$25.00

Emma

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Fiona Stafford

Considered by most critics to be Austen’s
most technically brilliant achievement,
Emma sparkles with ironic insights into
self-deception, self-discovery, and the
interplay of love and power.

448 pp.  978-0-14-143958-7 $8.00

Lady Susan, The Watsons, Sanditon
Edited with an Introduction by

Margaret Drabble

These three works—one novel
unpublished in her lifetime and two
unfinished fragments —limn an intriguing
picture of Jane Austen’s development as a
great artist.

224 pp.  978-0-14-043102-5

Mansfield Park

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Kathryn Sutherland

Mansfield Park is Jane Austen’s most
sustained examination of family life, and
while it echoes and extends the themes of
Pride and Prejudice, it is more serious in
both tone and intent.

480 pp.  978-0-14-143980-8 $8.00

$11.00

Northanger Abbey

Edited with an Introduction by

Marilyn Butler

Catherine Morland is invited to
Northanger Abbey, where she believes
she has discovered all the trappings of the
Gothic novels she so loves reading—

and must learn to distinguish literature
from life.

288 pp.  978-0-14-143979-2 $8.00

Persuasion

Edited with an Introduction by

Gillian Beer

Anne Elliot overcomes social obstacles,

her father’s selfishness, and a seven-year
misunderstanding in order to win the love
of and marry the man she desires.

272 pp.  978-0-14-143968-6 $6.00
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Pride and Prejudice

Edited with Introduction by Vivien Jones;
Introduction by Tony Tanner

Cover art by Ruben Toledo
Jane Austen’s iconic novel, dressed up in
cover art by acclaimed fashion illustrator
Ruben Toledo.

352 pp.  978-0-14-310542-8

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$16.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

Pride and Prejudice
This treasured novel is now available in a
splendid hardcover edition.

480 pp.  978-0-14-104034-9 $20.00

Pride and Prejudice

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Vivien Jones

Elizabeth Bennet’s early determination

to dislike Mr. Darcy is a prejudice only
matched by the folly of his arrogant pride.
Their first impressions give way to true
feelings in a comedy profoundly concerned
with happiness and how it might be
achieved.

384 pp.  978-0-14-143951-8 $8.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

Sense and Sensibility

The deluxe hardcover edition of Jane
Austen’s cherished story of love in a
society governed by money.

448 pp.  978-0-14-144246-4 $20.00

Sense and Sensibility

Edited with an Introduction by

Ros Ballaster

In her first novel, Austen is already
mistress of gentle irony and keen
observation, sparing no one in this lively
study of the constraints placed on gentry-
women in the eighteenth century.

368 pp.  978-0-14-143966-2 $7.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

PAUL AUSTER
b. 1947, American

The New York Trilogy

Introduction by Luc Sante

Cover by Art Spiegelman

Consisting of the novels City of Glass,
Ghosts, and The Locked Room and
published separately in the late 1980s,

this has gone on to become Paul Auster’s
signature work. The three interlocking
novels that compose the New York Trilogy
are haunting and mysterious tales that
move at the breathless pace of a thriller.
400 pp.  978-0-14-303983-9 $16.00
3 illustrations

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition
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MARY AUSTIN
1868 — 1934, American

The Land of Little Rain
Introduction by Terry Tempest Williams

Mary Austin calls it the Country of Lost
Borders—the desert and foothill lands
between Death Valley and the High
Sierras. In this collection of essays, Austin
breathes life into the landscape, describing
in loving and knowing detail its savage
beauty, opening our eyes to a wider world.

128 pp.  978-0-14-024919-4 $13.00

MARIANO AZUELA
1873 - 1952, Mexican

The Underdogs

A Novel of the Mexican Revolution
Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Sergio Waisman

Foreword by Carlos Fuentes

At once a spare, moving depiction of the
limits of political idealism, an authentic
representation of Mexico’s peasant life,
and a timeless portrait of revolution, The
Underdogs is an iconic novel of the Latin
American experience and a powerful novel
about the disillusionment of war.

176 pp.  978-0-14-310527-5 $8.00

“An essential book for Mexico, about the first
revolution of the twentieth century. Mariano
Azuela’s pen is a warm gun, and Sergio
Woaisman’s translation, introduction, and
notes are as vivid, well aimed, and sharp as
the gunshots in the battle.”

—ELENA PONIATOWSKA

ISAAC BABEL
1894 - 1941, Russian

Red Cavalry and Other Stories

These stories, including Babel’s
masterpiece, “Red Cavalry,” illuminate the
author’s lifelong struggle both to remain
faithful to his Russian Jewish Roots and

to be free of them, a duality of vision that
infuses his work with a powerful energy.
400 pp.  978-0-14-044997-6 $16.00

FRANCIS BACON
1561 - 1626, English

The Essays

Edited with an Introduction by

John Pitcher

Including the fifty-eight essays of the

1625 edition, this collection comprises
reflections on the successful conduct of
life and management of men, as well as
reworkings of many of the ideas of Bacon’s
philosophical and scientific writings.

288 pp.  978-0-14-043216-9 $16.00
See The Portable Renaissance Reader and

The Portable Enlightenment Reader.
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HONORE DE BALZAC
1799 - 1850, French

The Black Sheep

Translated with an Introduction by
Donald Adamson

Two brothers—one a dashing, handsome
ex-soldier, the other a sensitive artist—
struggle to recover the family inheritance
in a novel that explores the devastation
that poverty can bring.

344 pp.  978-0-14-044237-3 $16.00

Cousin Bette

Translated with an Introduction by

Marion Ayton Crawford

Vividly bringing to life the rift between
the old world and the new, Cousin Bette

is an incisive study of vengeance, and the
culmination of The Human Comedy.

448 pp.  978-0-14-044160-4 $14.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

Cousin Pons

Translated with an Introduction by
Herbert ]. Hunt

The companion novel to Cousin Bette,
Cousin Pons offers a diametrically opposite
view of the nature of family relationships,
focusing on a mild, harmless old man.

336 pp.  978-0-14-044205-2 $17.00

Eugénie Grandet

Translated with an Introduction by

Marion Ayton Crawford

The love of money and the passionate
pursuit of it, a major theme in The Human
Comedy, is brilliantly depicted in the story
of Grandet and his obsession with achieving
power.
256 pp.

A Harlot High and Low

Translated with an Introduction by
Rayner Heppenstall

978-0-14-044050-8 $14.00

Finance, fashionable society, and the
intrigues of the underworld and the police
system form the heart of this powerful
novel, which introduces the satanic genius
Vautrin, one of the greatest villains in
world literature.

560 pp.  978-0-14-044232-8 $16.00

History of the Thirteen

Translated with an Introduction by
Herbert ]. Hunt

This trilogy of stories—“Ferragus: Chief
of the Companions of Duty,” “The
Duchesse De Langeais,” and “The Girl
with the Golden Eyes”—purporting to
be the history of a secret society, laid the
foundation for Balzac’s Scenes of Parisian
Life and is a stunning evocation of all
ranks of society.

392 pp.  978-0-14-044301-1 $16.00

HONORE DE BALZAC

The son of a civil servant, Honoré de Balzac was born in 1799 in Tours, France.

After attending boarding school in Vendome, he gravitated to Paris where he worked

as a legal clerk and a hack writer, using various pseudonyms, often in collaboration

with other writers. Balzac turned exclusively to fiction at the age of thirty and went

on to write a large number of novels and short stories set amid turbulent nineteenth-

century France. He entitled his collective works The Human Comedy. Along with

Victor Hugo and Dumas pére and fils, Balzac was one of the pillars of French

romantic literature. He died in 1850, shortly after his marriage to the Polish countess

Evelina Hanska, his lover of eighteen years.
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Lost Illusions

Translated with an Introduction by
Herbert . Hunt

This novel of a young man who is bored
with provincial life and tries to make
his way in Parisian society is part of

The Human Comedy.

384 pp.

978-0-14-044251-9 $17.00

0ld Goriot

Translated with an Introduction by
Marion Ayton Crawford

The intersecting lives of a group of people
living in a working-class boardinghouse
in nineteenth-century Paris form the
background of this indictment of the
cruelty of city society.

304 pp.  978-0-14-044017-1 $13.00

Selected Short Stories

Selected and Translated with an
Introduction by Sylvia Raphael

This collection includes “El Verdugo,”
“Domestic Peace,” “A Study in Feminine
Psychology,” “An Incident in the Reign of
Terror,” “The Conscript,” “The Red Inn,”
“The Purse,” “La Grande Breteche,” “A
Tragedy by the Sea,” “The Atheist’s Mass,”
“Facino Cane,” and “Pierre Grassou.”

272 pp. 978-0-14-044325-7 $15.00

The Wild Ass’s Skin

Translated with an Introduction by
Herbert . Hunt

Balzac is concerned with the choice
between ruthless self-gratification

and asceticism, and dissipation and
restraint, in a novel that is powerful in
its symbolism and realistic depiction of
decadence.

288 pp.  978-0-14-044330-1 $15.00

HENRI BARBUSSE
1873 - 1935, French

Under Fire

Translated by Robin Buss
Introduction by Jay Winter

Winner of the Prix Goncourt

Written during World War I and based
on the author’s own experiences, this
gripping new translation vividly evokes
life in the trenches—the mud, the stench,
and monotony of waiting while under fire
in an eternal battlefield.

352 pp.  978-0-14-303904-4 $15.00
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J. M. BARRIE
1860 - 1937, Scottish

Peter Pan

Peter and Wendy and

Peter Pan in Kensington Gardens

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Jack Zipes

Filled with vivid characters, epic battles,
pirates, fairies, and fantastic imagination,
Peter Pan’s adventures capture the spirit
of childhood—and of rebellion against
conventional society.

352 pp.  978-0-14-243793-3 $9.00

DONALD BARTHELME
1931 - 1989, American

Forty Stories
Introduction by Rick Moody

Here we encounter a dazzling array of
subjects: Paul Klee, Goethe, Captain Blood,
modern courtship, marriage and divorce,
armadillos, and other unique Barthelmean
flights of fancy. These pithy, brilliantly
acerbic pieces demonstrate the author’s
unrivaled ability to surprise, to stimulate,
and to explore.

272 pp.  978-0-14-243781-0 $15.00

Sixty Stories

Introduction by David Gates
Audacious and murderously witty, and
as influential to the short story genre as
Hemingway, Barthelme shares cryptic
dialogues, impossible travelogues and
the mythical frontiers of his very own
America. The sixty stories collected in
this volume are triumphs of language
and perception, at once unsettling and
irresistible.

480 pp.  978-0-14-243739-1 $16.00

MATSUO BASHO
1644 - 1694, Japanese

The Narrow Road to the Deep North
and Other Travel Sketches

Translated with an Introduction by
Nobuyuki Yuasa

Bashd’s haiku are a series of superb pictures
in which whole landscapes and seasons
are evoked by description of the crucial
details.
176 pp.

978-0-14-044185-7 $13.00

On Love and Barley
Haiku of Bashd

Translated with an Introduction by

Lucien Stryk

These 253 selections reveal Basho’s
mastery of the genre.

96 pp. 978-0-14-044459-9 $9.95

20 PENGUIN CLASSICS



CHARLES BAUDELAIRE
1821 - 1867, French

Selected Poems

Translated with an Introduction by
Carol Clark

In both his life and his poetry, Baudelaire
pushed the accepted limits of his time. His
dissolute bohemian life was as shocking

to his nineteenth-century readers as

was his poetry. Writing in classical style
but with brutal honesty, Baudelaire laid
bare human suffering, aspirations, and
perversions.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044624-1

See The Penguin Book of French Poetry:
1820-1950.

$15.00

L. FRANK BAUM
1856 - 1919, American

The Wonderful World of 0z

The Wizard of 0z/The Emerald City

of 0z/Glinda of 0z

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Jack Zipes

This fully annotated volume collects three
of Baum’s fourteen Oz novels in which he
developed his utopian vision and which
garnered an immense and loyal following.
Also included is a selection of the original
illustrations by W. W. Denslow and John
R. Neill.
368 pp.

978-0-14-118085-4 $15.00

PIERRE-AUGUSTIN CARON

DE BEAUMARCHAIS
1732 - 1799, French

The Barber of Seville and

The Marriage of Figaro

Translated with an Introduction by

John Wood

Known to us almost exclusively through
the operas of Rossini and Mozart, these
two plays, written with a delightfully light
touch, marked high points in eighteenth-
century comedy.

224 pp.  978-0-14-044133-8

See The Portable Enlightenment Reader.

$13.00

WILLIAM BECKFORD
1760 — 1844, English

Vathek and Other Stories

A William Beckford Reader

Edited with an Introduction by
Malcolm Jack

The first Oriental-Gothic horror novel
in English literature, together with
Beckford’s satires and travel diaries,
showcases the legendary hedonist’s
exuberant imagination and sardonic
humor.
352 pp.

978-0-14-043530-6 $12.00

BEDE
c. 673 = 735, Anglo - Saxon

Ecclesiastical History of the

English People

Edited with a New Introduction and Notes
by D. H. Farmer and Translated by

Leo Sherley-Price

Opening with a background sketch of
Roman Britain’s geography and history,
Bede recounts the development of the
Anglo-Saxon government and religion
during the formative years of the British
people.
400 pp.

978-0-14-044565-7 $15.00
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BEDE
c. 673 = 735, Anglo-Saxon

BRENDAN
d. 575, Irish

EDDIUS STEPHANUS

c. 8th cent., Anglo-Saxon

The Age of Bede

Edited with an Introduction by

D. H. Farmer and Translated by J. F. Webb
and D. H. Farmer

Four of the finest medieval hagiographies
provide valuable insight into the religious
life and thought of the period. This
collection includes The Voyage of

St. Brendan, Bede’s Life of Cuthbert, Lives
of the Abbots of Wearmouth and Jarrow,
and Eddius Stephanus’s Life of Wilfrid.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044727-9 $14.00
APHRA BEHN
1640 - 1689, English

Oroonoko

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Janet Todd

When Prince Oroonoko’s passion for the
virtuous Imoinda arouses the jealousy of
his grandfather, the lovers are cast into
slavery and transported from Africa to the
colony of Surinam. This moving novel
reveals Behn’s intriguingly ambiguous
attitude toward slavery in the seventeenth
century.
144 pp.  978-0-14-043988-5 $11.00
Oroonoko, The Rover, and Other Works
Edited with an Introduction by Janet Todd

This rich collection of works by Aphra
Behn—poet, playwright, novelist,
feminist, activist, and spy—reveals the
talents of the first professional woman
writer in English.

400 pp.  978-0-14-043338-8 $12.00

EDWARD BELLAMY
1850 - 1898, American

Looking Backward
2000-1887

Edited with an Introduction by

Cecelia Tichi

When first published in 1888, Looking
Backward initiated a national political-
and social-reform movement. This
profoundly utopian tale addresses the
anguish and hope of its age, as well as
having lasting value as an American
cultural landmark.

240 pp.  978-0-14-039018-6 $13.00

SAUL BELLOW
1915 - 2005, American (b. Canada)
Nobel Prize winner

The Actual
A Novella
Introduction by Joseph O’Neill

In this superb work of fiction, Saul

Bellow writes comically and wisely about
the tenacious claims of first love as

Harry Trellman, an aging businessman,
endeavors to find romance and his place
in the world. Written late in Bellow’s
career, The Actual is a maestro’s dissection
of the affairs of the heart.

128 pp.  978-0-14-310584-8 $14.00
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The Adventures of Augie March
Introduction by Christopher Hitchens
Ranging from the depths of poverty to
the heights of success (and back), this
is the sprawling chronicle of a modern-
day Columbus in search of reality and
fulfillment.

608 p. 978-0-14-303957-0

$16.00

“[Bellow’s] body of work is more capacious
of imagination and language than anyone
else’s. . . . If there’s a candidate for the
Great American Novel, | think this is it.”

—SALMAN RUSHDIE

Dangling Man

Introduction by J. M. Coetzee

Expecting to be inducted into the army,
Joseph has given up his job and carefully
prepared for his departure to the battle
front. When a series of mix-ups delays

his induction, he finds himself facing

a year of idleness. Dangling Man is his
journal, a wonderful account of his restless
wanderings through Chicago’s streets and
his musings on the past.

208 pp.  978-0-14-303987-7 $14.00

The Dean’s December

Switching back and forth between two
cities and scenes of humanity struggling
within them, The Dean’s December
represents Bellow’s “most spirited
resistance to the forces of our time”
(Malcolm Bradbury).

320 pp.  978-0-14-018913-1 $15.00

Henderson the Rain King

Saul Bellow evokes all the rich color and
exotic customs of a highly imaginary
Africa in his acclaimed comic—and

often ribald—novel about a middle-aged
American millionaire who, seeking a more
rewarding life, descends upon an African
tribe.
352 pp.

978-0-14-018942-1 $15.00

SAUL BELLOW

Saul Bellow was born in Canada of Jewish immigrant parents and reared and
educated in Chicago. A winner of numerous prizes, including the Pulitzer Prize
(1975), the Nobel Prize in Literature (1976), and three National Book Awards,
Bellow often delineates the experiences of the conflicted Jewish American
intellectual who struggles to deal with spiritual and humanistic dilemmas in a
world that has shed its traditional values and ethics. He has been praised for his
vision, his ear for detail, his humor, and the masterful artistry of his prose. Bellow

died in 2005.
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Herzog

Introduction by Philip Roth

Hailed by the New York Timesas a
“masterpiece,” Herzog is a multifaceted
portrait of a modern-day hero. As his
life disintegrates around him, Herzog
writes unsent letters to friends, enemies,
colleagues, and famous people, revealing
his wry perceptions of the world and the
innermost secrets of his heart.
352 pp.  978-0-14-243729-2

Penguin Readers Guide Available

$15.00

Him with His Foot in His Mouth

And Other Stories

This dazzling collection of short fiction
describes a series of self-awakenings—

a suburban divorcée deciding among
lovers, a celebrity drawn into his cousin’s
life of crime, a father remembering bygone
Chicago, an artist, and an academic
awaiting extradition for some unnamed
offense.
304 pp.

*Humboldt’s Gift
Introduction by Jeffrey Eugenides

978-0-14-118023-6 $16.00

This Pulitzer Prize—winning novel
explores the long friendship between
Charlie Citrine, a young man with an
intense passion for literature, and the
great poet Von Humboldt Fleisher, when
in his death, he bestows upon Charlie an
unexpected legacy.

512 pp.  978-0-14-310547-3

Penguin Readers Guide Available

$16.00

More Die of Hearthreak

Introduction by Martin Amis

The heroes of this tragicomedy are
Kenneth Trachtenberg and his uncle
Benn, two restless spirits waiting for a
turning point. Together they try to figure
out why gifted and intelligent people
invariably find themselves “knee-deep in
the garbage of a personal life.”

352 pp.  978-0-14-243774-2 $14.00

Mosby’s Memoirs and Other Stories
In six darkly comic tales, Saul Bellow
presents the human experience in all its
preposterousness, poignancy, and pathos.
The stories include “Leaving the Yellow
House,” “The Old System,” “Looking for
Mr. Green,” “The Gonzaga Manuscripts,”
and “A Father-to-Be.”

192 pp.  978-0-14-018945-2 $14.00

Mr. Sammler’s Planet

Introduction by Stanley Crouch

As the country anticipates the first moon
shot and visions of Utopia vie with
predictions of imminent apocalypse,
Sammler, a Holocaust survivor, recalls the
horrors of the past while enmeshed in the
madness of the present, and finds himself
intrigued by the possibilities of the future.
352 pp.  978-0-14-243783-4 $16.00
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Seize the Day

Introduction by Cynthia Ozick

Deftly interweaving humor and pathos,
Bellow evokes in the climactic events of
one day the full drama of a man’s search
to affirm his own worth and humanity.
144 pp.  978-0-14-243761-2 $14.00
Great Books Foundation Readers Guide Available

To Jerusalem and Back

A Personal Account

In this “impassioned and thoughtful
book” (The New York Times), Bellow
records the opinions, passions, and
dreams of Israelis of varying viewpoints
and adds his own thoughts on being
Jewish in the twentieth century.

192 pp.  978-0-14-118075-5

The Victim
Leventhal is a man uncertain of himself,
who believes a down-at-the-heels
stranger’s accusation enough to find he has
become. .. a victim.

288 pp.  978-0-14-018938-4

$13.95

$14.00

ARNOLD BENNETT
1867 - 1931, English

The Old Wives’ Tale

Introduction and Notes by John Wain
First published in 1908 and mirroring the
achievements of the French realists, this
perceptive novel of British provincial life
details the affairs of two suffering sisters.

624 pp. 978-0-14-144211-2 $16.00
JEREMY BENTHAM
See John Stuart Mill.

GEORGE BERKELEY
1685 ~ 1753, Irish

Principles of Human Knowledge
and Three Dialogues Between
Hylas and Philonius

Edited with an Introduction by

Roger Woolhouse

These two masterpieces of empirical
thought, whether viewed as extreme
skepticism or enlightened common
sense, are a major influence on modern
philosophy.

224 pp.  978-0-14-043293-0 $14.00

ISAIAH BERLIN
1909 - 1997, Russian

Russian Thinkers

Edited by Henry Hardy

Introduction by Aileen Kelly

Few, if any, English-language critics have
written as perceptively as Isaiah Berlin
about Russian thought and culture.
Russian Thinkers is his unique meditation
on the impact that Russia’s outstanding
writers and philosophers had on its
culture.
336 pp.

978-0-14-144220-4 $17.00
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BEROUL

c. 12th cent., French

The Romance of Tristan

Translated with an Introduction by
Alan S. Fredrick

This edition contains perhaps the earliest
and most elemental version of the
tragic legend of Tristan and Yseult in a
distinguished prose translation.

176 pp.  978-0-14-044230-4 $12.00

AMBROSE BIERCE
1842 - c.1914, American

Tales of Soldiers and Civilians
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Tom Quirk

This collection gathers three dozen

of Bierce’s finest tales of war and the
supernatural, including “An Occurrence
at Owl Creek Bridge” and “The Damned
Thing.”
256 pp.

978-0-14-043756-0 $14.00

BLACK HAWK
1767 - 1838, Native American

Life of Black Hawk, or
Ma-ka-tai-me-she-kia-kiak

Dictated by Himself

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by J.
Gerald Kennedy

Upon its publication in 1833, this
unflinching narrative by the vanquished
Sauk leader Black Hawk was the first
thoroughly adversarial account of frontier
hostilities between white settlers and
Native Americans.

176 pp.  978-0-14-310539-8 $14.00

R. D. BLACKMORE
1825 - 1900, English

Lorna Doone

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
R. D. Madison and Michelle Allen

Beloved for its portrait of star-crossed
lovers and its surpassing description s of
southwest England, Lorna Doone (1869) is
Blackmore’s enduring masterpiece.

800 pp.  978-0-14-303932-7 $16.00

ALGERNON BLACKWOOD
1869 - 1951, British

“The one absolute and unquestioned master
of weird atmosphere.” —H. P. LOVECRAFT

Ancient Sorceries and Other

Weird Stories

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
S. T. Joshi

Blackwood’s writings all tread the
nebulous borderland between fantasy,
awe, wonder, and horror. Includes “The
Willows,”“The Wendigo,” and “The Man
Whom the Trees Loved.”

384 pp.  978-0-14-218015-0 $15.00
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WILLIAM BLAKE
1757 - 1827, English

“One of the most prophetic and gifted rebels
in the history of Western man.”
—ALFRED KAZIN

The Portable Blake
Edited with an Introduction by Alfred Kazin

This essential collection of Blake’s most
important works contains Songs of
Innocence, Songs of Experience, selections
from his Prophetic Books, the cream of his
prose, and the complete drawings for

The Book of Job.

734 pp.  978-0-14-015026-1 $18.00

The Complete Poems

Edited by Alicia Ostriker

This edition contains all of Blake’s poetry,
including plot outlines of the more difficult
poems, a chronology, a supplementary
reading list, and a dictionary of proper
names.

1,072 pp. 978-0-14-042215-3
See English Romantic Verse and
The Portable Romantic Poets.

$20.00

Selected Poems

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
G. E. Bentley, Jr.

Presenting many of his major works in
their complete texts, alongside extensive
passages from such poems as “Jerusalem”
and “The Gates of Paradise,” this
collection spans his entire poetic life.

304 pp.  978-0-14-042446-1 $14.00

WILLIAM BLIGH
1754 - 1817, English

EDWARD CHRISTIAN
1758 - 1823, English

A
=

The Bounty Mutiny

Edited with an Introduction by
R. D. Madison

For the first time, all of the relevant texts
and documents related to the famous
mutiny, including the full text of Bligh’s
Narrative of the Mutiny, the minutes of the
court proceedings, and a rich selection of
subsequent Bounty narratives.
224 pp.  978-0-14-043916-8

$14.00

GIOVANNI BOCCACCIO
1313 - 1375, Italian

The Decameron
Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by G. H. McWilliam

Read as a social document of medieval
times, as an earthly counterpart of
Dante’s Divine Comedy, or even as an
early manifestation of the dawning spirit
of the Renaissance, The Decameron is

a masterpiece of imaginative narrative
whose background is the Florentine
plague of 1348.

992 pp.  978-0-14-044930-3

See The Portable Renaissance Reader and
The Portable Medieval Reader.

$15.00
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ANCIUS BOETHIUS
c. 480 - 524, Roman

The Consolation of Philosophy
Translated with an Introduction by

V. E. Watts

This influential book mingles verse and
prose in a sacred dialogue reflecting the
doctrines of Plato, Aristotle, the Stoics,
and the Neoplatonists.

192 pp.  978-0-14-044780-4 $15.00

HEINRICH BOLL
1917 - 1985, German
Nobel Prize winner

*The Lost Honor of Katharina Blum
Or: How Violence Develops and
Where It Can Lead

Translated by Leila Vennewitz
Introduction by Kurt Andersen

In this masterful journey through a
labyrinth of threats, untruths, and
violence, a young woman’s association
with a hunted man makes her the target
of an unscrupulous journalist, and she
sees only one way out. This updated
edition includes a new introduction by
cultural critic and bestselling novelist Kurt
Andersen.
176 pp.

978-0-14-310540-4 $15.00

JORGE LUIS BORGES
1899 - 1986, Argentine

Collected Fictions

Translated with an Introduction and

Notes by Andrew Hurley

This collection gathers, for the first time in
English, the complete stories by one of the
masters of twentieth-century literature.
576 pp  978-0-14-028680-9 $21.00

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

Selected Poems

Edited by Alexander Coleman
The largest collection of Borges’s poetry
ever assembled in English, as translated by
Alastair Reid, W.S. Merwin, John Updike,
Robert Fitzgerald and Mark Strand,
among others.

496 pp.  978-0-14-058721-0

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$21.00

Selected Non-Fictions
Edited by Eliot Weinberger

Translated by Esther Allen,
Suzanne Jill Levine, and Eliot Weinberger

Winner of the National Book Critics Circle Award

Brings together more than 150 of his most
brilliant writings for the first time.
576 pp.  978-0-14-029011-0

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$22.00

JORGE LUIS BORGES

One of the twentieth century’s greatest writers, Jorge Luis Borges published
numerous collections of poems, essays, and fiction. Director of the National
Library of Buenos Aires from 1955 to 1973, Borges was awarded the degree of
Doctor of Letters, honoris causa, from both Columbia and Oxford. He received
various literary awards over the course of his career, including the International
Publishers Prize (which he shared with Samuel Beckett in 1961), the Jerusalem

Prize, and the Alfonso Reyes Prize.
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The Aleph and Other Stories

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Andrew Hurley

Full of philosophical puzzles and super-
natural surprises, The Aleph contains
some of Borges’s most fully realized
human characters—an unrepentant Nazi,
fanatical Christian theologians, a man
awaiting his assassin in a Buenos Aires
guesthouse. The brief vignettes collected
in The Maker reveal the subtle epiphanies
of a literary master in his prime.

304 pp.  978-0-14-243788-9 $15.00
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The Book of Imaginary Beings
Hlustrated by Peter Sis
Translated by Andrew Hurley

Blending specifically commissioned
illustrations by Peter Sis with Borges’s
1957 compilation of “strange creatures
conceived through time and space by the
human imagination,” this unique volume
is a lavish feast of exotica brought vividly
to life.

256 pp.  978-0-14-303993-8

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$16.00

The Book of Sand and Shakespeare’s
Memory

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Andrew Hurley

Jorge Luis Borges has been called the
greatest Spanish-language writer of the
twentieth century. Now his remarkable
last major story collection, The Book of
Sand, is paired with a handful of writings
from the very end of his life, both
brilliantly translated to showcase his depth
of vision and superb image-conjuring
power.
176 pp.  978-0-14-310529-9 $15.00
Brodie’s Report

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Andrew Hurley

After a gap of twenty years, Jorge Luis
Borges returned to writing short stories
and, in Brodie’s Report, he returned also

to the style of his earlier years with its
brutal realism. Many other themes—fate
and freewill, friendship and loyalty, time
and memory—are threaded through these
compelling stories, which are among the
finest Borges ever wrote.

144 pp.  978-0-14-303925-9 $13.00
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Poems of the Night

A Dual-Language Edition with Parallel Text

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Efrain Kristal
General Editor: Suzanne Jill Levine

Revered for his magnificent works of
fiction, Jorge Luis Borges thought of
himself primarily as a poet. Poems of the
Night is a moving collection of the great
literary visionary’s poetic meditations on
nighttime, darkness, and the crepuscular
world of visions and dreams, themes that
speak implicitly to the blindness that
overtook him late in life.

144 pp.  978-0-14-310600-5 $15.00

The Sonnets

A Dual-Language Edition with Parallel Text
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Stephen Kessler

General Editor: Suzanne Jill Levine

This landmark collection brings
together—for the first time in any
language—all of Borges’s sonnets, in
translations by Edith Grossman, Stephen
Kessler, Willis Barnstone, John Updike,
Mark Strand, and other distinguished
translators. More intimate and personally
revealing than his fiction, the sonnets
reflect Borges in full maturity.

304 pp. 978-0-14-310601-2 $18.00

A Universal History of Iniquity
Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Andrew Hurley

In his writing, Borges always combined
high seriousness with a wicked sense of
fun. This delightful translation of eight
invented biographies showcases the
playful genius of a literary master, where
wit, magic, and dime-novel comedy
penetrate dark plots of revenge and
betrayal.
112 pp.

978-0-14-243789-6 $12.00

TADEUSZ BOROWSKI
1922 - 1951, Polish (b. Ukraine)

This Way for the Gas,

Ladies and Gentlemen

Selected and Translated by Barbara

Vedder with an Introduction by Jan Kott,
Introduction Translated by Michael Kandel
Published in Poland after World War

11, this collection of concentration camp
stories stands as cruel testimony to the
depths of inhumanity of which human
beings are capable.

192 pp.  978-0-14-018624-6 $14.00

JAMES BOSWELL
1740 - 1795, Scottish

The Life of Samuel Johnson
(Unabridged)

Edited with an Introduction by

David P. Womersley

This new edition of what is widely
regarded as the finest literary biography
ever published collates and corrects the
textual inaccuracies of previous versions,
returning to the original manuscript in
order to present a definitive edition of the
landmark text.

1,408 pp. 978-0-14-043662-4 $20.00
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The Life of Samuel Johnson
Edited and Abridged with an Introduction
and Notes by Christopher Hibbert

This seminal biography, completed in
1791, is based on Boswell’s conversations
with Johnson, documents and letters,
and anecdotes from friends, all shaped
by Boswell’s incomparable wit and
originality.

384 pp.  978-0-14-043116-2

See Samuel Johnson.

$16.00

MARY ELIZABETH

BRADDON
1837 - 1915, English

Lady Audley’s Secret

Edited by Jenny Bourne Taylor with an
Introduction by Jenny Bourne Taylor
with Russell Crofts

Lady Audley’s Secret epitomized the
scandalous and irresistible “sensation”
fiction of the period and established
Braddon as the doyenne of the genre.

512 pp.  978-0-14-043584-9 $12.00

WILLIAM BRADFORD
1590 - 1657, American (b. England)

MARY ROWLANDSON
c. 1636 = 1711, American (b. England)

BENJAMIN CHURCH
AND OTHERS
c. 1639 - 1718, American

The Mayflower Papers

Selected Writings of Colonial New England
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Nathaniel Philbrick and Thomas Philbrick
National Book Award winner Nathaniel
Philbrick and his father, Thomas
Philbrick, present the most significant and
readable original works that were used

in the writing of Nathaniel Philibrick’s
bestselling Mayflower, offering a definitive
look at a crucial era of America’s history.
336 pp.  978-0-14-310498-8 $15.00
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BERTOLT BRECHT
1898 - 1956, German

The Good Person of Szechwan
Foreword by Carl Weber

Introduction by Norm Roessler

Edited with an Introduction by John Willett
and Ralph Manheim

Translated by John Willett

When three gods come to earth in

search of a thoroughly good person,

they encounter Shen Teh, a penniless
prostitute, who offers them shelter.
Rewarded with enough money to

open a tobacco shop, she becomes so
overwhelmed by the demands of others
that she invents a male alter ego to deal
ruthlessly with the business of living in an
evil world.

160 pp.  978-0-14-310537-4 $11.00
Life of Galileo

Foreword by Richard Foreman

Introduction by Norm Roessler

Edited with an Introduction by John Willett
and Ralph Manheim

Translated by John Willett

In Life of Galileo, the great Renaissance
scientist is in a brutal struggle for

freedom from authoritarian dogma.
Unable to satisty his appetite for scientific
investigation, he comes into conflict

with the Inquisition and must publicly
renounce his theories, though in private
he goes on working on his revolutionary
ideas.
288 pp.

978-0-14-310538-1 $12.00

Mother Courage and Her Children
Foreword by Olympia Dukakis

New Introduction by Norm Roessler

Edited with an Introduction by John Willett
and Ralph Manheim

Translated by John Willett

This Western theater repertory classic, set
during the Thirty Years War, was written
in response to the outbreak of World
War II and follows one of Brecht’s most

enduring characters, Courage, as she
trails the armies across Europe, selling
provisions from her canteen wagon.
160 pp.

978-0-14-310528-2 $11.00

The Threepenny Opera

Foreword by Nadine Gordimer

New Introduction by Norm Roessler
Translated and Edited by Ralph Manheim
and John Willett

Brutal, scandalous, perverted, yet
humorous, hummable, and with a happy
ending—Bertolt Brecht’s revolutionary
masterpiece is a landmark of modern
drama that has become embedded in the
Western cultural imagination.

144 pp.  978-0-14-310516-9 $11.00

BERTOLT BRECHT

Bertolt Brecht was born in Augsburg, Bavaria, in 1898 and left Germany in 1933
when Hitler came to power. He lived in the United States for seven years, settling
with his family in Santa Monica and New York, and continuing to work on plays
and films. After the war, Brecht returned to Germany, where he founded the

Berliner Ensemble. He died in 1956.
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BRENDAN
d. 575, Irish

See Bede.

JEAN-ANTHELME

BRILLAT-SAVARIN
1755 - 1826, French

The Physiology of Taste

Translated with an Introduction by

Anne Drayton

First published in 1825, this book is

a brilliant treatise on the pleasures of
eating and the rich arts of food, wine, and
philosophy, written by a famed French
gastronome. Recipes are included.

384 pp.  978-0-14-044614-2 $16.00

VERA BRITTAIN
1896 = 1970, English

Testament of Youth
Introduction by Mark Bostridge

Brittain’s pacifist and feminist memoir

of the First World War, in which she
served as a nurse in London, Malta, and
in France at the front, is a moving account
of an entire generation marked by fatal
idealism and changed by war.

688 pp.  978-0-14-303923-5 $17.00

ANNE BRONTE
1820 - 1849, English

Agnes Grey

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Angeline Goreau

A young governess experiences
disillusionment and discovers love in this
elegant novel, which George Moore found
the “most perfect prose narrative in English
literature.”
272 pp.

The Tenant of Wildfell Hall

Edited with an Introduction by
Stevie Davies

978-0-14-043210-7 $10.00

This passionate portrait of a woman’s
struggle for independence is the story of
Helen Graham, who flees a disastrous
marriage, assumes a false identity, and
attempts to make a life for herself and her
child in a desolate mansion on the English
moors, emerging as a woman of unusual
strength and resolve.

576 pp.  978-0-14-043474-3 $11.00

CHARLOTTE BRONTE
1816 - 1855, English

Jane Eyre

Charlotte Bronté’s most beloved novel is
now available in a sumptuous hardcover
volume.

624 pp.  978-0-14-104038-7 $20.00
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Jane Eyre

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Steve Davies

A novel of intense power and intrigue,
Jane Eyre has dazzled generations of
readers with its depiction of a woman’s
quest for freedom. This edition features
an introduction discussing the novel’s
political and magical dimensions.

576 pp.  978-0-14-144114-6 $8.00

“I go back to [Jane Eyre] so often and it was
one of the first books that made me think

‘this is me’, in some way.” —SUZANNE VEGA

The Professor

Edited with an Introduction by

Heather Glen

Published posthumously in 1857,
Bronté’s first novel is a subtle portrayal of
a self-made man and his use of power in
an individualistic society that worships
property and propriety.

320 pp.  978-0-14-043311-1 $11.00
Shirley
Edited by Jessica Cox

Introduction by Lucasta Miller

Set during the Napoleonic wars at a time
of national economic struggles, Shirley is
an unsentimental yet passionate depiction
of conflict among classes, sexes, and
generations.

624 pp.  978-0-14-143986-0 $9.00

Villette

Edited with an Introduction by

Helen M. Cooper

An autobiographical novel, Villette is a
moving portrait of the tensions between
inner and outer experience and of the
anguish of unrequited love.

672pp.  978-0-14-043479-8 $12.00

Tales of Angria

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Heather Glen

In 1834, Charlotte Bronté created the
imaginary kingdom of Angria, about
which she was to write prolifically for the
next five years. The five “novelettes” in
this volume are the last of her Angrian
tales. These stories provide a fascinating
glimpse into the mind of the young writer
who was to become one of the world’s
greatest novelists.

656 pp.  978-0-14-043509-2 $16.00
EMILY BRONTE

1818 - 1848, English

Wuthering Heights
This timeless love story is now available in
a gorgeous hardcover package.

416 pp.  978-0-14-104035-6 $20.00

Wuthering Heights
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Pauline Nestor

Preface by Lucasta Miller

Cover art by Ruben Toledo

One of the greatest novels of passion ever
written is now available in a beautiful
deluxe edition.

352 pp.  978-0-14-310543-5

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$16.00

34 PENGUIN CLASSICS



Wuthering Heights

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Pauline Nestor and a Preface by

Lucasta Miller

The story of the passionate love between
Catherine Earnshaw and the wild
Heathcliff, told with wholly original
emotional and imaginative power, has the
depth and simplicity of an ancient tragedy.
400pp.  978-0-14-143955-6 $7.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

ANNE BRONTE,
CHARLOTTE BRONTE,
AND EMILY BRONTE

The Bronté Sisters

Three Novels: Jane Eyre,
Wuthering Heights, and Agnes Grey
This gorgeously packaged deluxe volume
includes the most cherished novel from
each of the supremely talented Bronté
sisters, making it a must-have for anyone
fascinated by this unique family.
1,088 pp. 978-0-14-310583-1

Penguin Classics Deluxe Edition

$25.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

CHARLES BROCKDEN

BROWN
1771 - 1810, American

Edgar Huntly

Or, Memoirs of a Sleep-Walker
Edited with an Introduction by
Norman S. Grabo

One of the first American Gothic novels,
Edgar Huntly (1787) mirrors the social
and political temperaments of the post-
revolutionary United States.
288 pp.  978-0-14-039062-9

Wieland and

Memoirs of Carwin the Biloquist
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Jay Fliegelman

A terrifying account of the fallibility of
the human mind and, by extension, of
democracy itself, Wieland brilliantly
reflects the psychological, social, and
political concerns of the early American
republic. In the fragmentary sequel,
Memoirs, Brown explores Carwin’s bizarre
history as a manipulated disciple of the
charismatic utopian Ludloe.
416 pp.  978-0-14-039079-7

$15.00

$13.00

WILLIAM WELLS BROWN
1814 - 1884, American

Clotel

Or, The President’s Daughter

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
M. Giulia Fabi

A fast-paced and harrowing tale of slavery
and freedom, Clotel is centered upon

the daughter of Thomas Jefferson and a
slave. This novel of the hypocrisies of a
nation founded on democratic principles
is not only a founding text of the African
American novelistic tradition but also

a richly detailed exploration of human
relations in a new world.

256 pp.  978-0-14-243772-8 $12.00
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WILLIAM HILL BROWN
1765 - 1793, American

HANNAH WEBSTER FOSTER
1758 - 1840, American

The Power of Sympathy and
The Coquette
Introduction and Notes by Carla Mulford

Written in epistolary form and drawn
from actual events, Brown’s The Power

of Sympathy (1789) and Foster’s The
Coquette (1797) were two of the earliest
novels published in the United States.
Both novels reflect the eighteenth-century
preoccupation with the role of women

as safekeepers of the young country’s
morality.
384 pp.

978-0-14-043468-2 $16.00

ELIZABETH BARRETT
BROWNING
1806 - 1861, English

Aurora Leigh and Other Poems

Edited by John Robert Glorney Bolton and
Julia Bolton Holloway

The romantic story of the making of a
woman poet, Elizabeth Barrett Browning’s
epic novel in blank verse explores
women’s issues and the relationship of
art to politics and social expression. This
volume also contains selections of the
author’s poetry published from 1826 to
1862, including Casa Guidi Windows and
the British Library manuscript text of
Sonnets from the Portuguese.

544 pp.  978-0-14-043412-5 $15.00

ROBERT BROWNING
1812 - 1889, English

Selected Poems

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Daniel Karlin

This edition conveys the intensity, lyric
beauty, and vitality of Browning’s work
through selections from the early Pippa
Passes (1841), Dramatic Lyrics (1842), and
Dramatic Romances and Lyrics (1845);
from the masterpieces Men and Women
(1855) and Dramatis Personae (1864); and
from the less familiar works of his later
years.

352 pp.  978-0-14-043726-3 $15.00

JOHN BUCHAN
1875 - 1940, Scottish

The Strange Adventures of Mr. Andrew
Hawthorn and Other Stories

Edited with an Introduction by Giles Foden
Addressing such themes as human frailty,
strength, and redemption, this collection
includes the World War I thriller “The
Loathly Opposite,” the frequently
anthologized “Sing a Song of Sixpence,”
and “Streams of Water in the South,” one
of Buchan’s personal favorites.

352 pp.  978-0-14-144242-6 $16.00
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The Thirty-Nine Steps

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
John Keegan

After years in South Africa, Richard
Hannay has just returned to life in
England and is thoroughly bored...until
a murder is committed in his flat. An
obvious suspect for the police and an easy
target for the killers, Hannay goes on the
run in his native Scotland where he will
need all his courage and ingenuity to stay
one step ahead of his pursuers.

128 pp.  978-0-14-144117-7 $10.00

GEORG BUCHNER
1813 - 1837, Hessian

Complete Plays, Lenz,

and Other Writings

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by John Reddick

Collected in this volume are powerful
dramas and psychological fiction by

the nineteenth-century iconoclast now
recognized as a major figure of world
literature. Also included are selections
from Biichner’s letters and philosophical
writings.
368 pp.

978-0-14-044586-2 $15.00

MIKHAIL BULGAKOV
1891 - 1940, Russian

A Dead Man’s Memoir
Translated by Andrew Bromfield
Introduction by Keith Gessen

Best known for The Master and Margarita,
Mikhail Bulgakov is one of twentieth-
century Russia’s most prominent
novelists. A semi-autobiographical story
about a writer and his attempts at literary
success, A Dead Man’s Memoir is one of
the most popular satires on the Russian
Revolution and Soviet society.

208 pp.  978-0-14-045514-4 $14.00

MIKHAIL BULGAKOYV

Described as “a slanderer of Soviet reality,” in the official Big Soviet Encyclopaedia,
Mikhail Bulgakov graduated with honors as a doctor from Kiev University in

1916, but only three years later gave up his medical practice to pursue writing.

His satirical treatment of government officials in his many plays and stories led to
growing political censorship and criticism, which became violent toward the end of
his career. Poverty-stricken and in despair, Bulgakov wrote a letter to Stalin begging
the government to order him out of the country as “there is no hope for any of my
works” in Russia. Instead, Bulgakov was granted his second choice, a position as
the assistant director and literary consultant to the Moscow Arts Theater, where he
could be closely monitored by government officials. Bulgakov died in disgrace at
the age of 49.
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The Master and Margarita

Translated by Richard Pevear and

Larissa Volokhonsky with an

Introduction by Richard Pevear

An artful collage of grotesqueries, dark
comedy, and timeless ethical questions,
Bulgakov’s devastating satire of Soviet life
was written during the darkest period of
Stalin’s regime and remained unpublished
for more than twenty-five years after its
completion. This brilliant translation was
made from the complete and unabridged
Russian text.

432 pp.  978-0-14-118014-4
See The Portable Twentieth-Century
Russian Reader.

$14.00

JOHN BUNYAN
1628 - 1688, English

Grace Abounding to the

Chief of Sinners

Edited with an Introduction by

W. R. Owens

Bunyan’s spiritual autobiography relates
his religious awakening and eventual
triumph over doubt and despair as it
charts the experience of his conversion.
144 pp.  978-0-14-043280-0 $13.00

*The Pilgrim’s Progress
Edited by Roger Pooley

A masterpiece of the English Puritan
tradition, The Pilgrim’s Progress is rich in
its imaginative power and vivid language.
It recounts the story of Christian, who
appears to the author in a dream, and

his journey to Heaven through the trials
and tribulations of life. Translated into
more than one hundred languages, The
Pilgrim’s Progress continues to have

an immeasurable influence on English
literature.
384 pp.

978-0-14-143971-6 $11.00

JACOB BURCKHARDT
1818 - 1897, Swiss

The Civilization of the

Renaissance in Italy

Translated by S. G. C. Middlemore with a
New Introduction by Peter Burke and
Notes by Peter Murray

In this influential interpretation of the
Italian Renaissance, Burckhardt explores
the political and psychological forces
that marked the beginning of the modern
world.
416 pp.

978-0-14-044534-3 $17.00

EDMUND BURKE
1729 = 1797, Irish

The Portable Edmund Burke

Edited with an Introduction by

Isaac Kramnick

This is the fullest one-volume edition of
Burke’s thought, with sections devoted

to his writings on history and culture,
politics and society, the American and
French revolutions, and colonialism.

624 pp.  978-0-14-026760-0 $18.00
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A Philosophical Enquiry into the
Origin of Our Ideas of the

Sublime and Beautiful

And Other Pre-Revolutionary Writings
Edited with an Introduction by

David Womersley

Burke is considered by many to be the
father of modern political conservatism
but his essay on modern aesthetics
influenced innumerable writers of the
Romantic period. This volume includes
his famous text as well as several of his
early political writings to reveal the
cross-pollination of Burke’s aesthetic and
political thinking.

528 pp.  978-0-14-043625-9 $17.00

Reflections on the

Revolution in France

Edited with an Introduction by

Conor Cruise O’Brien

The great debate on the French
Revolution was touched off by Reflections,
which reveals Burke as a much more
radical—even revolutionary—thinker
than admitted by those who view him as
the father of modern conservatism.
400 pp.  978-0-14-043204-6

See The Portable Enlightenment Reader.

$11.00

FRANCES HODGSON

BURNETT
1849 - 1924, American (b. England)

A Little Princess

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
U. C. Knoepflmacher

A young girl’s power of imagination and
how it transforms her life is at the heart of
this rich and resonant novel. Included are
excerpts from Burnett’s original novella
Sara Crewe and the stage play, as well as an
early story, allowing readers to see how A
Little Princess evolved.

272 pp.  978-0-14-243701-8 $10.00

The Secret Garden

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Alison Lurie

Originally published in 1911, The Secret
Garden is an extraordinary novel that

has influenced writers such as Eliot and
Lawrence. The story of the sullen orphan
Mary Lennox highlights the transforming
powers of love, joy, and nature and of
mystical faith and positive thinking.

288 pp.  978-0-14-243705-6 $8.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

“One of the most original and brilliant
children’s books of the twentieth century.”
—ALISON LURIE

FRANCES BURNEY
1752 - 1840, English

Evelina

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Margaret Anne Doody

This epistolary portrait of female
independence and the intrigues of the
social classes introduced an entirely new
form of novel—the comedy of manners—
when it was published anonymously in
1778.
544 pp.

978-0-14-043347-0 $13.95
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Journals and Letters
Edited by Peter Sabor and Lars E. Troide

Written during a seventy-year period from
1768 to 1839, Frances Burney’s letters

and journals depict the world in which

she lived—London society, the court

of Queen Charlotte, France during the
Napoleonic wars—and capture the people
she encountered in brilliantly candid
portraits.
608 pp.

978-0-14-043624-2 $18.00

ROBERT BURNS
1759 = 1796, Scottish

Selected Poems
Edited by Carol McGuirk

Arranged in probable order of
composition, and featuring both lyrics and
tunes, this collection of poems and songs
written by Burns late in his career reveals
his emotional range.

368 pp.  978-0-14-042382-2 $16.00

EDGAR RICE BURROUGHS
1875 - 1950, American

A Princess of Mars

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
John Seelye

Two years before Edgar Rice Burroughs
became a worldwide celebrity with the
publication of Tarzan of the Apes, he
published this futuristic sci-fi fantasy
romance about a Civil War veteran who
inexplicably finds himself held prisoner on
the planet Mars.

208 pp.  978-0-14-310488-9 $10.00

Tarzan of the Apes
Introduction and Notes by John Seelye

This 1914 novel gave birth to one of the
most legendary characters in fiction, an
ideal image of pure animalistic power at
odds with the civilized world.

320 pp.  978-0-14-018464-8 $10.00

SAMUEL BUTLER
1835 - 1902, English

Erewhon

Edited with an Introduction by

Peter Mudford

Butler’s tale of a traveler to a remote
island, based on his experiences in
New Zealand, combines the elements
of traditional utopian fiction and the
picaresque novel.

272 pp.  978-0-14-043057-8

The Way of All Flesh

Edited by James Cochrane with an
Introduction by Richard Hoggart

$14.00

With wit, irony, and, sometimes, rancor,
Butler savages the smug values and beliefs
of a Victorian family.

448 pp.  978-0-14-043012-7 $13.00
GEORGE GORDON,
LORD BYRON
1788 — 1824, British
Don Juan

Edited by T. G. Steffan, E. Steffan, and
W. W. Pratt

Introduction by Susan J. Wolfson and
Peter ]. Manning

In this rambling, exuberant,
conversational poem, the travels of Don
Juan are used as a vehicle for some of
the most lively and acute commentaries
on human societies and behavior in the
English language.

768 pp.  978-0-14-042452-2 $17.00
Selected Poems

Edited with an Introduction by
Susan J. Wolfson and Peter J. Manning
Flamboyant, brilliant, and daring,
relishing humor and irony, Byron’s poetry
reflects European Romanticism in an age
of revolutions. Among the poems included
are “Childe Harold’s Pilgrimage” and
“Sardanapalus.”

864 pp.  978-0-14-042450-8

See The Portable Romantic Poets.

$16.00
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ALVAR NUNEZ

CABEZA de VACA
c. 1490 - 1560, Spanish

Chronicle of the Narvaez Expedition

Revised and Annotated Translation by
Harold Augenbraum and an Introduction
by Ilan Stavans

The first major narrative detailing the
exploration of North America by Spanish
conquistadors, Cabeza de Vaca’s chronicle
describes the nine-year odyssey endured
by him and his men after a shipwreck
forced them to make a westward journey
on foot from present-day Florida to
California.
160 pp.

978-0-14-243707-0 $13.00

GEORGE WASHINGTON

CABLE
1844 - 1925, American

The Grandissimes
Introduction by Michael Kreyling

Setting forth formidable arguments for
racial equality, Cable’s novel of feuding
Creole families in early nineteenth-
century New Orleans blends post—Civil
War social dissent and Romanticism.

384 pp.  978-0-14-043322-7 $16.00

JULIUS CAESAR
100 - 44 B.c., Roman

The Civil War

Together with The Alexandrian War,

The African War, and The Spanish War

by Other Hands

Translated with an Introduction by

Jane F. Gardner

A general of genius, Caesar was also a
vivid and powerful writer. These accounts
paint a full and surprisingly fair picture of
the great struggle that brought Caesar to
power and then caused his death.

360 pp.  978-0-14-044187-1 $14.00

The Conquest of Gaul

Translated by S. A. Hanford and
Revised with a New Introduction by
Jane F. Gardner

Caesar’s account of the Gallic Wars,
although based on fact, also served to
impress his contemporaries and justify
himself to his enemies. The earliest
eye-witness account of Britain and its
inhabitants appears in these famous
memoirs.

272 pp.  978-0-14-044433-9

See The Portable Roman Reader.

$11.00

ABRAHAM CAHAN
1860 - 1951, American
(b. Lithuania)

The Rise of David Levinsky

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Jules Chametzky

Originally published in 1917, this classic of
Jewish American literature tells the story
of a young immigrant who works his way
to success in the garment industry, but is
at a loss in matters of love and identity.
544 pp.  978-0-14-018687-1 $17.00

PEDRO CALDERON DE LA BARCA
1600 - 1681, Spanish

Life Is a Dream

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Gregary Racz

Life Is a Dream is a work many hold

to be the supreme example of Spanish
Golden Age drama. Imbued with highly
poetic language and humanist ideals, it
is an allegory that considers contending
themes of free will and predestination,
illusion and reality, played out against
the backdrop of court intrigue and the
restoration of personal honor.

160 pp.  978-0-14-310482-7 $12.00
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LUIS VAZ DE CAMOES
1525 - 1580, Portugese

The Lusiads

Translated with an Introduction by
William C. Atkinson

The ten cantos that make up The Lusiads
form the backbone of the classical
literature of Portugal.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044026-3 $12.00

CAO XUEQIN
c. 1715 - 1763, Chinese

The Story of the Stone

Also known as The Dream of the

Red Chamber

Divided into five volumes, The Story of the
Stone charts the glory and decline of the
illustrious Jia family. This novel re-creates
the ritualized hurly-burly of Chinese
family life that would otherwise be lost

and infuses it with affirming Buddhist
belief.

“Indisputably the greatest masterpiece . . . of
all the Chinese novels.”

—THE NEW YORK REVIEW OF BOOKS

The Story of the Stone
Volume 1: The Golden Days
(Chapters 1-26)

Translated with an Introduction by
David Hawkes

544 pp.  978-0-14-044293-9 $17.00

The Story of the Stone
Volume 2: The Crab-Flower Club
(Chapters 27-53)

Translated with an Introduction by
David Hawkes

608 pp.  978-0-14-044326-4 $17.00

The Story of the Stone
Volume 3: The Warning Voice
(Chapters 54-80)

Translated with an Introduction by
David Hawkes

640 pp.  978-0-14-044370-7 $17.00

The Story of the Stone
Volume 4: The Debt of Tears
(Chapters 81-98)

Edited by Gao E and Translated with an
Introduction by John Minford

400 pp.  978-0-14-044371-4 $17.00

The Story of the Stone

Volume 5: The Dreamer Wakes
(Chapters 99-120)

Edited by Gao E and Translated with a
Preface by John Minford

384 pp.  978-0-14-044372-1 $16.00

CAO XUEQIN

Cao Xueqin was born in 1715 into a family that for three generations held the
office of Commissioner of Imperial Textiles in Nanking. But calamity overtook
them and their property was confiscated. Cao Xueqin was living in poverty near
Peking when he wrote his famous novel The Story of the Stone, the most popular
book in all of Chinese literature. It was not published until thirty years after his

death in 1763.
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KAREL CAPEK
1890 - 1938, Czech

R.U.R. (Rossum’s Universal Robots)
Translated by Claudia Novack
Introduction by Ivan Klima

R.U.R.—a four-part play written in
1920—garnered worldwide acclaim for its
author and popularized the word “robot.”
When éapek’s robots revolt, killing all but
one of their masters, they must attempt to
learn the secret of self-duplication.

80pp.  978-0-14-118208-7 $10.00

ANDREW CARNEGIE
1835 - 1919, American

The Gospel of Wealth and Other
Writings

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
David Nasaw

Focusing on Carnegie’s most famous
essay, “The Gospel of Wealth,” this book
of his writings, published here together for
the first time, demonstrates the late steel
magnate’s beliefs on wealth, poverty, the
public good, and capitalism.

400 pp.  978-0-14-303989-1 $11.00

LEWIS CARROLL
1832 - 1898, English

Alice’s Adventures in Wonderland and
Through the Looking-Glass

Edited with an Introduction by

Hugh Haughton

Lewis Carroll’s use of puns, parodies, and
absurd arguments about meanings and
manners brilliantly mock the rules and
conventions adults impose on children.
448 pp.  978-0-14-143976-1 $9.00
98 b/w drawings

Penguin Readers Guide Available

RACHEL CARSON
1907 - 1964, American

Under the Sea-Wind
Introduction by Linda Lear

The special mystery and beauty of the
sea is the setting for Rachel Carson’s
portrait of the sea birds and sea creatures
that inhabit the eastern coast of North
America in this seamless series of riveting
adventures along the Atlantic shore,
within the open sea, and down into its
twilight depths.
336 pp.  978-0-14-310496-4 $15.00
“Rachel Carson was one of the reasons why |
became so conscious of the environment and
so involved in environmental issues.”
—AL GORE

PENGUIN CLASSICS 43



ANGELA CARTER
1940 - 1992, American

Little Red Riding Hood, Cinderella,
and Other Classic Fairy Tales of
Charles Perrault

Introduction by Jack Zipes

Hlustrations by Martin Ware

Many classic fairy tale characters might
not have survived into the present were it
not for Charles Perrault, a seventeenth-
century French civil servant who rescued
them from the oral tradition and
committed them to paper. Three centuries
later, Angela Carter, widely regarded as
one of England’s most imaginative writers,
adapted them for contemporary readers,
injecting them with her subversive wit.

176 pp.  978-0-14-310536-7 $14.00

GIACOMO CASANOVA
1725 - 1798, Venetian

The Story of My Life

Translated by Stephen Sartarelli and
Sophie Hawkes, and Edited with an
Introduction by Gilberto Pizzamiglio
Seducer, gambler, necromancer,
swashbuckler, spy, self-made gentleman,
entrepreneur, and general bon vivant,
Casanova lived a life richer and
stranger than most fiction. The first
new translation since the 1960s, this
edition provides the highlights from his
monumental memoir in one beautiful,
unique volume.

576 pp.  978-0-14-043915-1 $18.00

“The elegant Sartarelli/Hawkes translation
.. . is deliciously transparent, allowing
Casanova’s flowing storytelling voice . . . to
emerge as if English were his own tongue, a
major achievement.” —ROBERT COOVER

ROSARIO CASTELLANOS
1925 - 1974, Mexican

The Book of Lamentations
Translated with an Afterword by

Esther Allen and an Introduction by
Alma Guillermoprieto

A masterpiece of contemporary Latin
American fiction by Mexico’s greatest
twentieth-century woman writer, The
Book of Lamentations draws on two
centuries of struggle among the Maya
Indians and the white landowners in
the Chiapas region of southern Mexico.
The stark clarity of Castellanos’s vision
is beautifully rendered in Esther Allen’s
masterful first-ever English translation.
352 pp.  978-0-14-118003-8 $17.00

BALDESAR CASTIGLIONE
1478 - 1529, Milanese

The Book of the Courtier

Translated with an Introduction by

George Bull

Discretion, decorum, nonchalance, and
gracefulness are qualities of the complete
and perfect Italian Renaissance courtier
that are outlined in this series of imaginary
conversations between the principal
members of the court of Urbino in 1507.
368 pp.  978-0-14-044192-5 $15.00
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WILLA CATHER
1873 - 1947, American

Coming, Aphrodite! and Other Stories
Edited with Notes by

Margaret Anne O’Connor and an
Introduction by Cynthia Griffin Wolff
Ranging from the simplicity of Cather’s
first published story, “Peter” (1892), to
the extraordinary eroticism of “Coming,
Aphrodite!” (1920), this unique selection
of short fiction is an engaging and
triumphant testament to the genius of an
American literary icon.

352 pp.  978-0-14-118156-1 $15.00

My Antonia

Introduction and Notes by John J. Murphy
Cather’s portrait of a remembered
American girlhood on the Nebraskan
prairie at the end of the nineteenth
century alternates between insightful
lyricism and naturalistic description,

as she explores the rich relationship of
Antonia and the narrator, Jim Burden.
304 pp.  978-0-14-018764-9 $9.95

Penguin Readers Guide Available

0 Pioneers!

Introduction by Blanche H. Gelfant

The first of Cather’s renowned prairie
novels, O Pioneers! established a new
voice in American literature—turning
the stories of ordinary Midwesterners
and immigrants into authentic literary
characters.
224 pp.

The Song of the Lark

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Sherrill Harbison

This moving story about an aspiring
musician and singer and her devotion

to her art is one of Cather’s most
autobiographical novels. As is
characteristic in Cather’s work, the
western landscape both eloquently
represents the characters’ inner lives and
regenerates their tired imaginations.
480 pp.  978-0-14-118104-2

Penguin Readers Guide Available

978-0-14-018775-5 $10.00

$13.00

See The Portable American Realism Reader.

WILLA CATHER

Born in Virginia in 1873 and raised on a Nebraska ranch, Willa Cather is known
for her beautifully evocative short stories and novels about the American West.
Cather became the managing editor for McClure’s magazine in 1906 and lived for
forty years in New York City with her companion, Edith Lewis. In 1922 Cather
won the Pulitzer Prize for One of Ours, the story of a Western boy in World War

I. In 1933 she was awarded the Prix Femina Americaine “for distinguished literary

accomplishments.” She died in 1947.
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GEORGE CATLIN
1796 - 1872, American

CONSTANTINE CAVAFY
1863 - 1933, Greek (b. Alexandria, Egypt)

North American Indians

Edited with an Introduction by

Peter Matthiessen

From 1831 to 1837, George Catlin traveled
extensively among the native peoples

of North America studying their habits,
customs, and mode of life. Catlin’s
unprecedented fieldwork culminated in
more than five hundred oil paintings and
his now-legendary journal, collected here
in this one-volume edition, and illustrated
with more than fifty reproductions of
Catlin’s incomparable paintings.

560 pp.  978-0-14-243750-6 $17.00

CATULLUS
c. 84 - c. 54 8.c., Roman (b. Verona)

The Poems
Translated and Edited by Peter Whigham

These 111 poems introduce the lyric poet
Catullus, master of the pungent epigram,
who found his inspiration in the glittering
Roman society of the late Republic.
256 pp.  978-0-14-044981-5

See The Portable Roman Reader.

$15.00

Selected Poems

Edited and Translated with Notes by

Avi Sharon

Winner of the Harold Morton Landon
Translation Award

Although the Greek poet Constantine
Cavafy died in obscurity, today he is
regarded as one of the most original

of twentieth-century poets. Whether
conjuring moments from Alexandria’s
ancient past, lyrically evoking homosexual
trysts, or painting exquisite miniatures of
everyday life, his poems exude a striking
inventiveness and staggering beauty,
qualities that are preserved here in Avi
Sharon’s sensitive translations.

256 pp.  978-0-14-118561-3 $15.00

MARGARET CAVENDISH
c. 1623 - 1673, English

The Blazing World and

Other Writings

Edited with an Introduction by Kate Lilley
These remarkable works of the flamboyant
Duchess of Newcastle reveal not only a
radical feminist, but a transgressor of
every literary and sexual role and code.
The title piece, depicting a utopia ruled by
awarrior queen, is the first work of science
fiction ever written.

272 pp.  978-0-14-043372-2 $15.00
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BENVENUTO CELLINI
1500 - 1571, Florentine

Autobiography

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by George Bull

With enviable powers of invective and

an irrepressible sense of humor, Cellini
provides an unrivaled portrait of the
manners and morals of the Italy of
Michelangelo and the Medici.

496 pp.  978-0-14-044718-7 $15.00

MIGUEL DE CERVANTES

SAAVEDRA
1547 - 1615, Spanish

The Portable Cervantes

Edited and Translated with an Introduction
by Samuel Putnam

This collection includes an acclaimed
translation of Don Quixote, substantially
complete, the two “Exemplary Novels”
Rinconete and Cortadillo and Man of
Glass, as well as Cervantes’s extraordinary
farewell to life from The Troubles of
Persiles and Sigismunda.

864 pp.  978-0-14-015057-5 $18.00

Don Quixote

Translated with Notes by

John Rutherford and an Introduction by
Roberto Gonzilez Echevarria

Winner of the Premio Valle Inclan
translation prize

Voted the Greatest Book of All Time

by the Nobel Institute

The adventures of Cervantes’s idealistic
knight-errant and his simple but astute
squire, Sancho Panza, is not only a
hilarious parody of the romances of
chivalry but an exploration of the
relationship between the real and the
illusionary.

1,070 pp. 978-0-14-243723-0 $13.00

MIGUEL DE CERVANTES SAAVEDRA

Miguel de Cervantes Saavedra was born in Alcalé de Henares, Spain, in 1547.

As a young man serving in the Spanish wars against the Ottoman Empire, he
was captured by the Barbary pirates and sent into slavery in Algeria in 1575.
After many attempts at escape, he was finally ransomed in 1580, an act that
reduced his family to poverty. Returning to Madrid, Cervantes entered public
service (including a stint commandeering supplies for the Spanish Armada)

and was so ill-suited to the job that he was jailed for gross irregularities in his
accounts. Although his first novel, La Galatea, was written in 1585, and he wrote
poetry and drama (only two of his thirty plays survive), it was not until the
publication of Don Quixote in 1605 that Cervantes gained fame as a writer. An
immediate success in his native country, the novel soon became a favorite abroad.
The intricate, multi-layered structure of the novel, and Cervantes’s brilliant
exploration of the relationship between art and life, had tremendous impact on
the development of the modern novel; the works of writers from Fielding and
Smollett to Twain, Dostoyevsky, and even Kafka, all bear traces of the influence

of Cervantes’s masterpiece.
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Exemplary Stories

Translated with an Introduction by
C. A. Jones

Included in this collection are “The Little
Gypsy Girl,” “Rinconete and Cortadillo,”
“The Glass Graduate,” “The Jealous
Extremaduran,” “The Deceitful Marriage,”
and “The Dog’s Colloquy.”
256 pp.  978-0-14-044248-9

See The Portable Renaissance Reader.

$14.00

OWEN CHASE

See Thomas Nickerson.

BRUCE CHATWIN
1940 - 1989, English

In Patagonia
Introduction by Nicholas Shakespeare

This exquisite account describes Chatwin’s
journey through “the uttermost part of the
earth,” that stretch of land at the southern
tip of South America, where bandits were
once made welcome and Charles Darwin
formed part of his theory of evolution.

224 pp.  978-0-14-243719-3 $15.00

GEOFFREY CHAUCER
c. 1342 - 1400, English

The Portable Chaucer

Edited and Translated by

Theodore Morrison

This essential collection contains the
complete The Canterbury Tales and Troilus
and Cressida in fresh modern translations,
with selections from The Book of the
Duchess, The House of Fame, The Bird’s
Parliament, and The Legend of Good
Women, together with short poems.

624 pp.  978-0-14-015081-0 $17.00

The Canterbury Tales

A Selection

Translated and Edited with an Introduction
by Colin Wilcockson

This collection is the perfect introduction
to one of the cornerstones of English
literature. Featuring the original Middle
English with facing-page modern prose
translations, the nine tales chosen
incorporate every type of medieval
narrative—bawdy, anecdote, allegorical
fable, and courtly romance.

656 pp.  978-0-14-042445-4 $15.00
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The Canterbury Tales

Translated into Modern English by

Nevill Coghill

The motley members of a five-day
pilgrimage from Southwark to Canterbury
each tell a story to pass the time,
revealing a picture of British life in the
fourteenth century that is as robust as it is
representative. This edition captures the
entire body of Chaucer’s masterpiece in a
thoroughly readable modern translation
that preserves the freshness and racy
vitality of the original text.

528 pp.  978-0-14-042438-6 $10.00

The Canterbury Tales

Edited with an Introduction and

Notes by Jill Mann

In these twenty-four tales, Chaucer
displays a dazzling range of literary styles
and conjures up a wonderfully vivid
picture of medieval life. This original-
spelling edition features on-page glossing.
1,328 pp. 978-0-14-042234-4 $18.00

The Canterbury Tales

The First Fragment

Edited with an Introduction and Glosses by
Michael Alexander

Comprised of the general Prologue and
the prologues and tales of the Knight,
Miller, Reeve, and Cook, this is the

most widely read portion of Chaucer’s
masterpiece. This unique edition contains
the Middle English text on one page and
meticulous glosses of Chaucer’s language
on the facing page.

320 pp.  978-0-14-043409-5 $11.00

Love Visions

Translated into Modern English with an
Introduction and Notes by Brian Stone
Spanning Chaucer’s working life, these
four poems move from the conventional
allegorical “love visions” toward realistic
storytelling and provide a marvelous
self-portrait. This selection includes “The
Book of the Duchess,” “The House of
Fame,” “The Parliament of the Birds,” and
“The Legend of Good Women.”

272 pp.  978-0-14-044408-7 $15.00

Troilus and Criseyde

Translated into Modern English by

Nevill Coghill

Chaucer’s depiction of passionate sexual
love, his grasp of tragedy, and his sense of
the ridiculous hidden in the sublime are
all displayed in this poetic retelling of the
classical story set during the Trojan War.
336 pp.  978-0-14-044239-7 $11.00
See The Portable Medieval Reader.

Troilus and Criseyde

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
the declineory ofThe tragic story of a young
knight and beautiful widow who fall in
love and are forced apart by the events

of war is told in this original-spelling
edition. The first work in English to depict
human passion with such sympathy and
understanding, this is Chaucer’s supreme
evocation of the joy and grief inherent in
love.

640 pp.  978-0-14-042421-8 $16.00
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CESAR CHAVEZ
1927 - 1993, American

An Organizer’s Tale
Speeches
Edited with an Introduction by Ilan Stavans

Cesar Chavez was one of the most
important civil rights leaders in American
history. Through his efforts he helped
achieve dignity, fair wages, benefits, and
humane working conditions for hundreds
of thousands of farm workers. This
extensive collection of his speeches and
writings chronicles his progression and
development as a leader, and includes
previously unpublished material.

224 pp.  978-0-14-310526-8 $16.00

ANTON CHEKHOV
1860 - 1904, Russian

The Portable Chekhov

Edited with an Introduction by

Avrahm Yarmolinsky

This essential collection of the Russian
master’s writings contains twenty-eight

of his best stories; two complete plays,

The Boor and The Cherry Orchard; and

a selection of letters, candidly revealing
Chekhov’s impassioned convictions on life
and art.
640 pp.

978-0-14-015035-3 $18.00

The Lady with the Little Dog and
Other Stories, 1896-1904

Translated by Ronald Wilks with an
Introduction by Paul Debreczeny

These eleven stories were written during
the last ten years of Chekhov’s life:

“The Lady with the Little Dog,”

“The House with the Mezzanine,”

“My Life,” “Peasants,” “Tonych,” “About
Love,” “In the Ravine,” “The Bishop,”
and more.
384 pp.

978-0-14-044787-3 $13.00

ANTON CHEKHOV

Anton Chekhov was born in 1860 at Taganrog in southern Russia. After a harsh
childhood he went to Moscow in 1879 and entered the medical faculty of the
university, graduating in 1884. In 1886 Chekhov published his first volume of
stories. The next year, his first full-length play, Ivanov, was produced in Moscow.
He continued to practice medicine while writing many of his best stories. In

1898, Stanislavsky produced The Seagull at his newly founded Moscow Art
Theater. It was for him that Chekhov wrote Uncle Vanya (1900), The Three Sisters
(1901), and The Cherry Orchard (1903). After 1900, when his health began to fail,
Chekhov moved to Yalta, where he met Tolstoy and Gorky. In 1901 Chekhov
married Olga Knipper, one of the Art Theatre’s leading actresses. He died in

1904.

50 PENGUIN CLASSICS



A Life in Letters

Translated by Rosamund Bartlett
and Anthony Phillips

Introduction and Notes by
Rosamund Bartlett

Throughout his life, Chekhov wrote
thousands of letters to a wide range
of correspondents. Vividly evoking
landscapes, people, and his daily life, the
selection here offers revealing glimpses

into Chekhov’s preoccupations, taking us
inside the mind of one of the world’s great
writers.
224 pp.  978-0-14-044922-8 $16.00
Plays

Ivanov/The Seagull/Uncle Vanya/

Three Sisters/The Cherry Orchard
Translated by Peter Carson with an
Introduction by Richard Gilman

In these vibrant new translations,
Chekhov’s dramatic masterpieces portray
complex characters grappling with moral
questions. Though his works baffled
his audiences, Chekhov’s sensitive
explorations of love, loss, and time
revolutionized the theater.

416 pp.  978-0-14-044733-0

The Shooting Party
Translated by Ronald Wilks
Introduction by John Sutherland
In Chekhov’s only full-length novel, Olga,
the pretty young daughter of a drunken
forester on a country estate, is desired by
many men in her life; when an attempt

is made on her life, it seems impossible

to discover the perpetrator in an
impenetrable web of deceit, lust, loathing,
and double-dealing.

224 pp.  978-0-14-044898-6

$10.00

$15.00

Ward No. 6 and Other Stories,
1892-1895

Translated by Ronald Wilks with an
Introduction by J. Douglas Clayton
Impressionistic and bold, the nine stories
in this collection frame the middle period
of Chekhov’s career: “Ward No. 6,”

“The Black Monk,” “A Woman’s
Kingdom,” “Three Years,” “Murder,”
“The Student,” “The Grasshopper,”
“Adriana,” and “The Two Volodyas.”

368 pp.  978-0-14-044786-6 $11.00
See The Portable Nineteenth-Century

Russian Reader and The Portable
Twentieth-Century Russian Reader.

APSLEY CHERRY-GARRARD
1886 - 1959, English

The Worst Journey in the World
Introduction by Caroline Alexander

This enervating adventure story is the
first-hand account of Robert Falcon
Scott’s monumental expedition to the
South Pole. Apsley Cherry-Garrard was
the youngest member of expedition,
which ended in disaster.

688 pp.  978-0-14-303938-9 $18.00

“The Worst Journey in the World is to travel
writing what War and Peace is to the novel
... a masterpiece.” —A. ALVAREZ,

THE NEW YORK REVIEW OF BOOKS
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CHARLES W. CHESNUTT
1858 — 1932, American

The Portable Charles W. Chesnutt
Edited with an Introduction by
William L. Andrews

Henry Louis Gates, Jr., General Editor

An icon of nineteenth-century American
fiction, Charles W. Chesnutt—an incisive
storyteller of the aftermath of slavery in

the South—was the first African American
novelist to achieve national critical acclaim.
This major addition to the Penguin Classics
features an ideal sampling of his work:
twelve short stories, three essays, and the
novel The Marrow of Tradition.

608 pp.  978-0-14-310534-3 $18.00

Conjure Tales and Stories of the
Color Line

Edited with an Introduction by

William Andrews

Chesnutt probed psychological depths

in black people previously unheard of in
Southern regional writing. This important
collection brings together all the stories in
his two published volumes, The Conjure
Woman and The Wife of His Youth, along
with two uncollected works: “Dave’s
Neckliss” and “Baxter’s Procustes.”

304 pp.  978-0-14-118502-6 $14.00

The House Behind the Cedars
Edited with an Introduction by
Donald B. Gibson

An early masterwork among American
literary treatments of miscegenation,
Chesnutt’s story is of two young African
Americans who decide to pass for white in
order to claim their share of the American
dream.
304 pp.  978-0-14-018685-7 $14.00
The Marrow of Tradition

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Eric ]. Sundquist

This novel is based on a historically
accurate account of the Wilmington,
North Carolina, “race riot” of 1898, and

is a passionate portrait of the betrayal of
black culture in America, written by an
acclaimed African American writer.
336 pp.  978-0-14-018686-4

See The Portable American Realism Reader.

$15.00

G. K. CHESTERTON
1874 - 1936, English

The Man Who Was Thursday

A Nightmare

Introduction by Kingsley Amis

Named after the days of the week for
security reasons, the seven members of the
Central Anarchist Council vow to destroy
the world.
192 pp.

978-0-14-018388-7 $10.00

ERSKINE CHILDERS
1870 - 1922 Irish, (b. England)

The Riddle of the Sands

Foreword by Geoffrey Household

First published in 1903, this gripping
tale of espionage is “the first and best of
spy stories” (The Times, London) and
a brilliant forerunner to the work of
Graham Greene and John le Carré.
336 pp.  978-0-14-118165-3

4 maps

$10.00
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KATE CHOPIN
1851 - 1904, American

At Fault

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Bernard Koloski

Both romantic and filled with stark
realism, At Fault is a love story about the
challenge of balancing personal happiness
and moral duty. Written at the beginning
of Chopin’s career, At Fault parallels her
own life and prefigures her later work.
160 pp.

978-0-14-243702-5 $11.00

The Awakening and Selected Stories
Edited with an Introduction by

Sandra M. Gilbert

First published in 1899, The Awakening
shows the transformation of Edna
Pontellier, who claims for herself moral
and erotic freedom. Other selections
include “Emancipation,” “At the ’Cadian
Ball,” and “Désirée’s Baby.”

288 pp.  978-0-14-243732-2 $8.00
Penguin Readers Guide Available

Bayou Folk and A Night in Acadie
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Bernard Koloski

Here in one volume are the two short-
story collections that established Kate
Chopin as one of America’s best-loved
realist writers. Set in New Orleans and
rural Louisiana, they anticipate the
modern multi-ethnic, gender-sensitive,
and sexually charged world of today.

416 pp.  978-0-14-043681-5 $15.00

A Vocation and a Voice

Stories

Edited with an Introduction and Notes

by Emily Toth

Published for the first time as Chopin
intended, this is a collection of her most
innovative stories, including “The Story of

an Hour,” “An Egyptian Cigarette,” and
“The Kiss.”
192 pp.  978-0-14-039078-0 $13.00

See The Portable American Realism Reader.

CHRETIEN DE TROYES

c. 12th cent., French

Arthurian Romances

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by William W. Kibler; Erec and Enide
Translated by Carleton W. Carroll
Fantastic adventures abound in these
courtly romances: Erec and Enide, Cligés,
The Knight of the Cart, The Knight with the
Lion, and The Story of the Grail.

528 pp.  978-0-14-044521-3 $16.00

EDWARD CHRISTIAN
1758 - 1823, English

See William Bligh.

PENGUIN CLASSICS 53



WINSTON CHURCHILL
1874 - 1965, English

Blood, Toil, Tears and Sweat

The Great Speeches

Edited with an Introduction by

David Cannadine

This major volume contains the
collected speeches of the most eloquent
and expressive statesman of his time.
Compiled by one of the foremost
historians of modern Britain, this book
is not only a landmark of political
speechmaking, but also an essential
addition to the library of every Churchill
fan.
416 pp.

978-0-14-144206-8 $16.00

MARCUS TULLIUS

CICERO
106 - 43 B.c., Roman

Murder Trials

Translated with an Introduction by
Michael Grant

Cicero’s speeches “In Defence of Sextus
Roscius of Amerina,” “In Defence of
Aulus Cluentius Habitus,” “In Defence of
Gaius Rabirius,” “Note on the Speeches
in Defence of Caelius and Milo,” and

“In Defence of King Deiotarus” provide
insight into Roman life, law, and history.
368 pp.  978-0-14-044288-5 $16.00

The Nature of the Gods

Translated by Horace C. P. McGregor with
an Introduction by J. M. Ross

In De natura deorum, Cicero sets out the
ancient Greeks’ conclusions about the
existence and nature of deities and the
extent of their involvement in human
affairs.
288 pp.

978-0-14-044265-6 $15.00

On Government

Translated with an Introduction by
Michael Grant

These pioneering writings on the
mechanics, tactics, and strategies of
government were devised by the Roman
Republic’s most enlightened thinker.

432 pp.  978-0-14-044595-4 $15.00

On the Good Life

Translated with an Introduction by
Michael Grant

This collection of Cicero’s writings
discusses duty, friendship, the training of
a statesman, and the importance of moral
integrity in the search for happiness.

384 pp.  978-0-14-044244-1 $16.00

Selected Political Speeches

Translated with an Introduction by
Michael Grant

The seven speeches in this volume,
annotated to supply the relevant political
history of the period, include the speeches
against the Catiline conspiracy as well as
the first “Philippic” against Mark Antony.
336 pp.  978-0-14-044214-4 $15.00

MARCUS TULLIUS CICERO

Roman orator and statesman, was born at Arpinum to a wealthy local family.
He was taken to Rome for his education with the idea of a public career and by
the year 70 BC he had established himself as the leading barrister in Rome. His
political career was well under way as he was elected praetor for the year 63.
Cicero was the greatest of the Roman orators, possessing a wide range of
technique and an exceptional command of the Latin tongue. He followed the
common practice of publishing his speeches, but he also produced a large
number of works on the theory and practice of rhetoric, on religion, and on

moral and political philosophy.
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Selected Works

Translated with an Introduction by
Michael Grant

Divided into two parts—“Against
Tyranny” and “How to Live”—this
selection of Cicero’s work reveals the
private and public sides of his liberal
personality and his opposition to
oppressive and unparliamentary methods
of government.

272 pp.  978-0-14-044099-7
See The Portable Roman Reader.

$16.00

WILLIAM CLARK

See Meriwether Lewis.

CARL VON CLAUSEWITZ
1780 — 1831, Prussian

On War

Edited with an Introduction by

Anatol Rapoport and Translated by

Col. J. J. Graham

This treatise presents the great Prussian
soldier’s views both on total war and on
war as a continuation of foreign policy.

464 pp.  978-0-14-044427-8 $14.00
JOHN CLELAND
1709 - 1789, English
Fanny Hill

Or, Memoirs of a Woman of Pleasure
Edited with an Introduction by

Peter Wagner

This infamous story of a prostitute’s
rise to respectability holds a place in the
history of the English novel alongside
the works of Richardson, Fielding, and
Smollett.
240 pp.

978-0-14-043249-7 $11.00

SAMUEL COLERIDGE
1772 - 1834, English

The Complete Poems
Edited by William Keach

Endowed with a surfeit of imagination
and creativity, Coleridge endlessly revised
his poetry, changing passages, adding
new lines, and even writing several
variations of the same poem. Faced with
the challenge of putting together an
authoritative collection, William Keach
presents the final texts of all the poems
published during Coleridge’s lifetime and
a substantial selection from the verse still
in manuscript at his death, together with
comprehensive, informative notes on
significant variants.

672 pp.  978-0-14-042353-2 $18.00

Selected Poems

Edited with an Introduction by
Richard Holmes

This collection—divided into eight
categories of theme and genre, including
Conversation Poems, Ballads, Hill
Walking Poems, and Confessional
Poems—rediscovers Coleridge as a
Romantic autobiographer of tremendous
power, daring, and range.
400 pp.  978-0-14-042429-4

See English Romantic Verse and

$14.00

The Portable Romantic Poets.
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WILKIE COLLINS
1824 - 1889, English

Armadale
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
John Sutherland

This intricately plotted Victorian
melodrama draws on the substance and
style of the popular press of the day:
fraud, bigamy, drug addiction, and
domestic poisonings all make appearances
as Collins chronicles the evil ways of a
spectacularly beautiful but unscrupulous
woman.
752 pp.

The Law and the Lady
Edited with an Introduction by
David Skilton

Here Collins introduced one of English
literature’s earliest woman detectives,
Valeria Woodpville, who investigates the
murder of her husband’s first wife in an
attempt to prove his innocence.
432 pp.  978-0-14-043607-5

978-0-14-043411-8 $15.00

$12.00

The Moonstone

Edited with an Introduction by

Sandra Kemp

The Moonstone, a priceless yellow
diamond, is looted from an Indian temple
and given to Rachel Verinder on her
eighteenth birthday, only to be stolen
again that very night.

528 pp.  978-0-14-043408-8 $9.00

Penguin Readers Guide Available

“The first, the longest, and the best of modern
English detective novels.” —T. s. ELIOT

No Name
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Mark Ford

In a tale of courage and confrontation

in the world of rigid Victorian society,
Collins creates a vivid and disturbing view
of the hypocrisy inherent in the upper
class.
640 pp.

978-0-14-043397-5 $16.00

The Woman in White

Edited with an Introduction by

Matthew Sweet

This thriller, revolving around the
identities of two mysterious women,
caused great excitement when it was
published in 1860 and continues to
enthrall.

720 pp.  978-0-14-143961-7 $9.00
Penguin Readers Guide Available

CARLO COLLODI
1826 - 1890, ltalian (b. Florence)

Pinocchio

Original Translation by M. A. Murray
Revised by G. Tassinari

Hllustrations by Charles Folkard
Introduction by Jack Zipes

Italy’s most famous fairy tale recounts the
adventures of a mischievous puppet that
becomes a boy. This sly and imaginative
novel, alternately catastrophic and
ridiculous, takes Pinocchio from one
predicament to the next, and finally to an
optimistic, if uncertain, ending.

224 pp. 978-0-14-243706-3 $12.00
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CHRISTOPHER COLUMBUS
1451 - 1506, ltalian, (b. Genoa)

The Four Voyages

Edited and Translated with an
Introduction by J. M. Cohen

This volume includes Columbus’s letters
and logbook and remains the definitive
primary source on his voyages to Cuba,
Hispaniola, Jamaica, Trinidad, and
Central America.

320 pp.  978-0-14-044217-5 $14.00

ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE
1859 - 1930, Scottish

The Adventures and The Memoirs of
Sherlock Holmes

With an Introduction by lain Pears and
Notes by Ed Glinert

On the docks, in cocaine dens, and in
the new suburbs of Victorian London,
Holmes unravels case after case—from
“A Scandal in Bohemia” to “The Final
Problem”—as Dr. Watson records his
greatest strokes of brilliance.

576 pp.  978-0-14-043771-3 $14.00

The Hound of the Baskervilles

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Christopher Frayling

The most popular of all Sherlock Holmes
stories, The Hound of the Baskervilles
combines the traditional detective

tale with elements of horror and the
supernatural. When a dead man is found
surrounded by the footprints of a giant
hound, blame is placed on a family
curse—and it is up to Holmes and Watson
to solve the mystery of the legend.

256 pp.  978-0-14-043786-7 $8.00

The Sign of Four

With an Introduction by Peter Ackroyd and
Notes by Ed Glinert

Contentedly sitting in a cocaine-induced
haze, Holmes is forced into action when
a distressed and beautiful young woman
comes begging his help. Every year since
the disappearance of her father, Miss
Morstan has received a rare and lustrous
pearl. Now, summoned to meet her
anonymous benefactor, she consults
Holmes.

160 pp.  978-0-14-043907-6 $8.00

ARTHUR CONAN DOYLE

Born in Edinburgh in 1859, Sir Arthur Conan Doyle was educated at Stonyhurst,
and later studied medicine at Edinburgh University, where he became the
surgeon’s clerk to Professor Joseph Bell, whose diagnostic method provided

the model for the science of deduction perfected by Sherlock Holmes. Conan
Doyle set up as a doctor at Southsea, and it was while waiting for patients that

he began to write. Sherlock Holmes first appeared in A Study in Scarlet in 1887.
The Holmes stories attracted such a following that Conan Doyle felt the character
overshadowed his other work and killed him off in “The Final Problem” (1893),
but public demand compelled Conan Doyle to restore the detective to life. Conan

Doyle himself died in 1930.
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A Study in Scarlet

With an Introduction by Iain Sinclair and
Notes by Ed Glinert

In the debut of literature’s most famous
sleuth, a dead man is discovered in a
bloodstained room in Brixton. The only
clues are a wedding ring, a gold watch, a
pocket edition of Boccaccio’s Decameron,
and a word scrawled in blood on the
wall. With this investigation begins the
partnership of Holmes and Watson.

192 pp.  978-0-14-043908-3 $9.00

CONFUCIUS
551 — 479 8.c., Chinese

The Analects

Translated with an Introduction by

D. C. Lau

The only reliable account of the
philosophy of the legendary Chinese

sage, the Lun-yii (Analects) constitute a
collection of Confucius’s sayings compiled
by his pupils.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044348-6
See The Portable World Bible.

$12.00

WILLIAM CONGREVE
1670 - 1729, English

The Way of the World and Other Plays
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Eric S. Rump

A master of the comedy of manners,
William Congreve was the most elegant of
the Restoration dramatists. With piercing
accuracy, he depicted the shallow world
of “society,” where the right artifice in
manners, fashion, and conversation—and
money—eased the passage to success.

416 pp.  978-0-14-144185-6 $17.00

JOSEPH CONRAD
1857 - 1924, English
(b. Poland)

“Historically considered alone, Conrad now
appears an English writer of European and
world stature in an age too readily given to
the easy rewards of sentimental provincialism
and complacent nationalism.”

—MORTON DAUWEN ZABEL

The Portable Conrad

Edited with an Introduction by

Michael Gorra

This edition of The Portable Conrad
features the best known and most
enduring of Conrad’s works, including
The Secret Sharer, Heart of Darkness, and
The Nigger of the “Narcissus,” as well as
shorter tales like “Amy Forster” and “The
Warrior’s Soul,” and excerpts from letters.
608 pp.  978-0-14-310511-4 $18.00

JOSEPH CONRAD

Born in Poland as Jézef Teodor Konrad Korzeniowski in 1857, Joseph Conrad
led an itinerant life until the mid-1890s, first in exile in Russia with his family
and then as a seaman. During the course of his maritime career, he worked

as a gunrunner, tried to commit suicide by shooting himself in the chest, and
sailed throughout Asia and on the Congo River. Subsequently, he used these
experiences in many of his stories. Ending his career as a seaman in 1894, he
married Jessie George in 1896 and retired to Kent. Known particularly for his
masterpieces Heart of Darkness, Nostromo, and Lord Jim, many of his works
concern men struggling with their consciences in exotic and dangerous locales.

58 PENGUIN CLASSICS



Chance

Neglected by her bankrupt father and
rejected by her governess, Flora, desperate,
takes refuge at sea on Captain Anthony’s
ship in this unrelenting novel of emotional
isolation.

368 pp.

978-0-14-018654-3 $12.00

Heart of Darkness and
The Congo Diary

Edited by Robert Hampson and
Owen Knowles

J. H. Stape, Senior Editor

Exploring the workings of consciousness
as well as the grim realities of imperialism,
Heart of Darkness tells of Marlow, a
seaman and wanderer, who journeys

into the heart of the African continent

to discover how the enigmatic Kurtz has
gained power over the local people.

240 pp.  978-0-14-144167-2 $9.00

Lord Jim

A Tale

Edited by J. H. Stape

Introduction by Allan Simmons

Conrad’s powerful portrait of a young
idealist whose one moment of weakness
marks his life forever probes the nature of
innocence and experience, heroism and
cowardice.

416 pp.  978-0-14-144161-0 $7.00

“A book of the rare literary quality of Lord
Jim is something to receive with gratitude
and joy, and with a sense of a distinction
conferred upon the readers of romance.”

—THE NEW YORK TIMES BOOK REVIEW

The Nigger of the “Narcissus” and
Other Stories

Edited by Allan H. Simmons
Introduction by Gail Fraser

In his third novel and first major work,
Conrad explores the themes of political
and psychological subversion when the
“closed society” on a ship is threatened by
a storm and by mutiny.

528 pp.  978-0-14-144170-2 $14.00

Nostromo

Edited with an Introduction by

Veronique Pauly

Conrad’s pessimistic worldview colors
this novel depicting the brutality of Latin
American politics and the tragedies that
inevitably ensue.

544 pp.  978-0-14-144163-4 $14.00

The Secret Agent

A Simple Tale

Edited by Michael Newton

J. H. Stape, Senior Editor

A black satire of British society, this
chilling tale features amoral characters
on both sides of the law—fatuous

civil servants and corrupt policemen,
bomb-carrying terrorists and sleazy
pornographers.

288 pp.  978-0-14-144158-0

The Shadow-Line

Edited with an Introduction by
Jacques Berthoud

$12.00

A young captain in crisis at sea must
wrestle with his isolation and his
conscience to cross the “shadow-line”
between youth and adulthood. Written

at the beginning of World War I, this is
Conrad’s attempt to open people’s eyes to
the meaning of war.

160 pp.  978-0-14-018097-8 $12.00
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Typhoon and Other Stories
Edited with an Introduction by J. H. Stape

Originally published in 1903, this volume,
written as Conrad bids farewell to his life
as a seaman, contains “Typhoon,” “Falk:
A Remembrance,” “Amy Foster,” and
“Tomorrow.”

320 pp.  978-0-14-144195-5 $11.00

Under Western Eyes

Edited with an Introduction by

Stephen Donovan

Conrad deftly depicts the political turmoil
in Russia in 1911 and its psychological
repercussions in this novel about a
student unwittingly caught in revolutionary
intrigue.
400 pp.  978-0-14-144194-8 $12.00
Victory

Edited with an Introduction by

Robert Hampson

A story of rescue and violent tragedy

set in the Malayan archipelago, Victory
combines high adventure with a sensitive
portrayal of three drifters.

416 pp.  978-0-14-018978-0 $14.00

Youth/Heart of Darkness/

The End of the Tether

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
John Lyon

These three novels, originally published
together, form a subtle, somewhat
skeptical portrait of the “ages of man.”
Combining the traditional elements of
adventure stories with psychological
insights, these works demonstrate why
Conrad has been hailed as a vital link
between Victorian literature and the birth
of the modern novel.

384 pp.  978-0-14-018513-3 $10.00

BENJAMIN CONSTANT
1767 - 1830, French

Adolphe

Translated with an Introduction by
Leonard Tancock

This chronicle of the love affair between a
young man and an older woman is based
on the author’s own stormy affair with
Madame de Staél.
978-0-14-044134-5

128 pp.

$14.00

JAMES COOK
1728 - 1779, English

The Journals of Captain Cook
Selected and Edited with Introductions by
Philip Edwards

In three expeditions between 1768 and
1779, Captain Cook charted the entire
coast of New Zealand and the east coast
of Australia, and brought back detailed
descriptions of Tahiti, Tonga, and a host
of previously unknown islands in the
Pacific including the Hawaiian islands.
This selection preserves the spirit and
rhythm of the full narrative, as well as
Cook’s idiosyncratic spelling.
672 pp 978-0-14-043647-1
17 maps

$13.00
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JAMES FENIMORE

COOPER
1789 - 1851, American

The Deerslayer
Introduction by Donald E. Pease

In this acclaimed depiction of life during
America’s westward movement, part

of The Leatherstocking Tales, Cooper
describes the young manhood of Natty
Bumppo, who remains one of the most
significant characters in American
literature.

384 pp.

978-0-14-039061-2 $12.00

The Last of the Mohicans
Introduction by Richard Slotkin

Tragic, fast-paced, and stocked with the
elements of a classic Western adventure,
this novel takes Natty Bumppo and his
Indian friend Chingachgook through
hostile Indian territory.

688 pp.  978-0-14-039024-7 $11.00

The Pathfinder

Introduction and Notes by

Kay Seymour House

The fourth novel in The Leatherstocking
Tales is a “romance,” the story of Natty
Bumppo’s unsuccessful courtship of a
young woman during the French and
Indian War.

496 pp.  978-0-14-039071-1 $13.00

The Pioneers

Introduction and Notes by

Donald A. Ringe

The first of The Leatherstocking Tales
introduces the mythical hero Natty
Bumppo in a portrait that contrasts the
natural codes of Bumppo to the rigid legal
and social structures of a new settlement.
448 pp.  978-0-14-039007-0 $12.00

The Prairie

Introduction by Blake Nevius
The final novel in Cooper’s epic, The
Prairie depicts Natty Bumppo at the end
of his life, still displaying his indomitable
strength and dignity.

384 pp.  978-0-14-039026-1

The Spy
Introduction and Notes by Wayne Franklin

$13.00

An historical adventure reminiscent of
Sir Walter Scott’s Waverley romances,
Cooper’s novel centers on Harvey Birch, a
common man wrongly suspected of being
a spy for the British.

464 pp.  978-0-14-043628-0 $16.00

PIERRE CORNEILLE
1606 — 1684, French

The Cid/Cinna/The Theatrical lllusion

Translated with an Introduction by

John Cairncross

The Cid, Corneille’s masterpiece set

in medieval Spain, was the first great
work of French classical drama; Cinna,
written three years later in 1641, is a tense
political drama, while The Theatrical
Tllusion, an earlier work, is reminiscent of
Shakespeare’s exuberant comedies.

288 pp.  978-0-14-044312-7 $15.00
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MALCOLM COWLEY
1898 - 1989, American

Exile’s Return
A Literary Odyssey of the 1920s
Introduction by Donald W. Faulkner
Hemingway, Fitzgerald, Dos Passos,
and their Lost Generation confreres are
memorably brought to life in Cowley’s
memoir.
352 pp.  978-0-14-018776-2 $16.00
“Far and away the best book about

this generation.” —THE NEW YORK TIMES

STEPHEN CRANE
1871 - 1900, American

The Portable Stephen Crane
Edited with an Introduction by Joseph Katz

This essential collection of Crane’s work
includes three complete novels, Maggie:

A Girl of the Streets, George’s Mother, The
Red Badge of Courage; nineteen short
stories; and essays, letters, and poems.

576 pp.  978-0-14-015068-1 $20.00

Maggie: A Girl of the Streets

And Other Tales of New York

Edited with an Introduction by Larzer Ziff
This unflinching portrayal of the squalor
and brutality of turn-of-the-century New
York caused a scandal upon its initial
publication in 1893. This volume also
includes twelve other tales and sketches
written between 1892 and 1896.

288 pp.  978-0-14-043797-3 $10.00

The Red Badge of Courage and

Other Stories

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Gary Scharnhorst

Henry Fleming is anxious to confirm his
patriotism and manhood as a soldier in
the Civil War. Caught in the nightmare of
battle, Fleming is finally driven by anger
and confusion to a true act of courage.
This edition also includes the acclaimed
short stories “The Open Boat,” and “The
Bride Comes to Yellow Sky,” among
others, as well as a section of selected
poetry.

336 pp.  978-0-14-303935-8 $9.00

See The Portable American Realism Reader.

J. HECTOR ST. JOHN
DE CREVECOEUR
1735 - 1813, American

(b. France)

Letters from an American Farmer

and Sketches of Eighteenth-Century
America

Edited with an Introduction by

Albert E. Stone

America’s physical and cultural landscape
is captured in these two classics of
American history. Letters provides an
invaluable view of the pre-Revolutionary
and Revolutionary eras; Sketches details in
vivid prose the physical setting in which
American settlers created their history.
496 pp.  978-0-14-039006-3 $15.00

62 PENGUIN CLASSICS



QUENTIN CRISP
1908 - 1999, American
(b. England)

The Naked Civil Servant
Preface by Michael Holroyd

Crisp describes his life with uninhibited
exuberance in this classic autobiography.
He came out as a gay man in 1931,

when the slightest sign of homosexuality
shocked public sensibilities, and he

did so with provocative flamboyance,
determined to spread the message that
homosexuality did not exclude him or
anyone else from the human race.

224 pp.  978-0-14-118053-3 $16.00

SOR JUANA INES

DE LA CRUZ
1648 - 1695, Mexican

Poems, Protest, and a Dream
Selected Writings

Translated with Notes by Margaret Sayers
Peden and an Introduction by Ilan Stavans
La Respuesta a Sor Filotea, the most
famous prose work of Sor Juana Inés de la
Cruz, is a passionate defense of the rights
of women to study, teach, and write. Also
included in this bilingual collection by
Latin America’s finest baroque poet is the
epistemological poem “Primero Suefio,”
as well as autobiographical sonnets,
religious poetry, secular love poems,
playful verses, and lyrical tributes to New
World culture.

304 pp.  978-0-14-044703-3 $16.00

QUOBNA OTTOBAH
CUGOANO
c.1757 - unknown, African - British

Thoughts and Sentiments

on the Evil of Slavery

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Vincent Carretta

Thoughts and Sentiments, the most
radical assault published by a writer

of African descent on slavery, was
Cugoano’s response to the hypocrisy

of Enlightenment Europe’s attitude
toward slavery. This is the only available
edition of a neglected classic and includes
Cugoano’s correspondence with Edmund
Burke, King George III, and William Pitt.
224 pp.  978-0-14-044750-7 $14.00

“A masterful achievement . . . Carretta’s
edition restores this important, but little
known, author to his rightful place as a
central figure in the Black Atlantic tradition of
the eighteenth century.”

—HENRY LOUIS GATES, JR.
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E. E. CUMMINGS
1894 - 1962, American

The Enormous Room

Edited with an Introduction and Glossary
by Samuel Hynes

Drawn from Cummings’s unexpected

confinement in a World War I French

concentration camp, this rambunctious

modern story reflects the essential paradox

of his experience: to lose everything—

all comforts, possessions, all rights and

privileges—is to become free, and so to

be saved.

384pp.  978-0-14-118124-0 $16.00

“When a book like The Enormous Room
manages to emerge from the morass of print
we flounder in, it is time to take off your new
straw hat and jump on it.” —JOHN DOS PASSOS

QUINTUS CURTIUS RUFUS

c. 1st cent. A.D., Roman

The History of Alexander

Translated by John Yardley with an
Introduction and Notes by

Waldemar Heckel

This history of Alexander’s life provides
by far the most plausible and haunting
portrait of him: a brilliantly realized image
of a man ruined by constant good fortune
in his youth.

352 pp.  978-0-14-044412-4 $16.00

RICHARD HENRY DANA, JR.
1815 - 1882, American

Two Years Before the Mast

A Personal Narrative of Life at Sea
Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Thomas Philbrick

Dana’s account of his passage as a
common seaman from Boston around
Cape Horn to California, and back, is a
remarkable portrait of the seagoing life.
Bringing to the public’s attention for the
first time the plight of the most exploited
segment of the American working class,
he forever changed readers’ romanticized
perceptions of life at sea.

576 pp.  978-0-14-039008-7 $15.00

DANTE ALIGHIERI
1265 - 1321, Florentine

The Portable Dante

Translated and Edited with an Introduction
by Mark Musa

The Portable Dante captures the scope and
fire of Dante’s genius as thoroughly as any
single volume can with the complete verse
translations of The Divine Comedy and

La Vita Nuova.

704 pp.  978-0-14-243754-4 $18.00

DANTE ALIGHIERI

Dante Alighieri was born in Florence in 1265 to a noble but impoverished family.
At twenty, he married Gemma Donati, by whom he had four children. He had
first met his muse Bice Portinari, whom he immortalized as Beatrice, in 1274, and
when she died in 1290 he sought distraction by studying philosophy and theology
and by writing La Vita Nuova. During this time he became involved in the strife
between the Guelfs and the Ghibellines, becoming a prominent White Guelf.
When the Black Guelfs came to power in 1302 Dante was condemned to exile.

He took refuge first in Verona and after wandering from place to place, as far as
Paris, he settled in Ravenna. There he completed The Divine Comedy, which he
had begun in about 1308, if not later. Dante died in Ravenna in 1321.
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The Divine Comedy
Volume 1: Inferno

Translated with an Introduction, Notes, and
Commentary by Mark Musa

This vigorous blank-verse translation of
the poet’s journey through the circles of
Hell recreates for the modern reader the
rich meanings that Dante’s poem had for
his contemporaries while preserving his
simple, natural style and capturing the
swift movement of the original Italian
verse.
432 pp.  978-0-14-243722-3 $12.00
The Divine Comedy

Volume 2: Purgatory

Translated with an Introduction, Notes,
and Commentary by Mark Musa
400 pp.  978-0-14-044442-1 $13.00
The Divine Comedy

Volume 3: Paradise

Translated with an Introduction, Notes,
and Commentary by Mark Musa
456 pp.  978-0-14-044443-8 $13.00
The Divine Comedy

Volume 1: Hell

Translated with an Introduction by
Dorothy L. Sayers

Sayers’s revered translation attempts to
reveal Dante through his classic work

as a poet of vivid personality: sublime,
intellectual, humorous, simple, and
tender.
352 pp.

978-0-14-044006-5 $13.00

The Divine Comedy
Volume 2: Purgatory

Translated with an Introduction by
Dorothy L. Sayers

392 pp.  978-0-14-044046-1 $13.00

The Divine Comedy
Volume 3: Paradise
Translated by Dorothy L. Sayers and

Barbara Reynolds with an Introduction by
Barbara Reynolds

400 pp.  978-0-14-044105-5 $13.00

Inferno

The Divine Comedy

Volume 1

Translated and Edited with an
Introduction, Commentary, and Notes
by Robin Kirkpatrick

This brilliant new verse translation of
the three canticles that comprise The
Divine Comedy deftly blends poetry
and scholarship to create a profoundly
enlightened version of Dante that is also a
joy to read.

560 pp.  978-0-14-044895-5 $16.00

Purgatorio
The Divine Comedy
Volume 2

Translated and Edited with an
Introduction, Commentary, and Notes by
Robin Kirkpatrick

592 pp.  978-0-14-044896-2 $17.00

Paradiso
The Divine Comedy
Volume 3

Translated and Edited with an
Introduction, Commentary, and Notes by
Robin Kirkpatrick

496 pp.  978-0-14-044897-9 $13.00
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RUBEN DARIO
1867 - 1916, Nicaraguan

Selected Writings

Translated by Andrew Hurley, Greg Simon,
and Stephen F. White, Edited with an
Introduction by Ilan Stavans

A unique and comprehensive anthology of
the influential Nicaraguan writer, whose
pioneering work made Latin American
literature modern.

736 pp.  978-0-14-303936-5 $16.00

CHARLES DARWIN
1809 - 1882, English

The Portable Darwin

Edited with an Introduction by

Duncan M. Porter and Peter W. Graham
This essential collection includes selections
from The Origin of Species, The Voyage

of the Beagle, and The Descent of Man, as
well as many of Darwin’s scientific papers,
travel writings, letters, and a family
memorial.
592 pp.

978-0-14-015109-1 $17.00

Autobiographies

Edited by Michael Neve and Sharon
Messenger with an Introduction by
Michael Neve

Comprising a fragment Darwin wrote

at the age of twenty-nine and the longer
“Recollections” written in his later years,
Autobiographies shows the great scientist
weighing his career and private life in an
engaging and revealing self-portrait.

112 pp.  978-0-14-043390-6 $12.00

The Descent of Man

Edited with an Introduction by

James Moore and Adrian Desmond
Darwin’s provocative book on human
evolution notoriously put apes in our
family tree and made the races one family,
diversified by “sexual selection.” Though
less well known than its predecessor The
Origin of Species, this work continues to
shape the way we think about what makes
us uniquely human.

864 pp.  978-0-14-043631-0 $17.00

CHARLES DARWIN

Charles Robert Darwin was born in Shrewsbury in 1809 and was educated at
Edinburgh University and Christ’s College Cambridge. He took his degree in
1831 and in the same year embarked on a five-year voyage on HMS Beagle as a
companion to the captain. Some of his letters on scientific matters were privately
published, and on his return he at once took his place among the leading men of
science. In 1839 he was elected a Fellow of the Royal Society. Most of the rest of
his life was occupied in publishing the findings of the voyage and in documenting
his theory of the transmutation of species: On the Origin of Species by Means

of Natural Selection appeared in 1859. Darwin spent many years with his wife,
Emma Wedgwood, and their children at Down House in Kent. He died in 1882,
and was buried in Westminster Abbey.
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The Expression of the Emotions in
Man and Animals

Edited by Sharon Messenger
Introduction by Joe Cain

Featuring dozens of color photographs
from Darwin’s original publication, this
edition—published to commemorate the
200th anniversary of Darwin’s birth—
makes this classic study newly accessible
to readers and shows the ever-cautious
Darwin at his boldest.

432 pp.  978-0-14-143944-0 $17.00

400 color illustrations

*0n the Origin of Species

Edited with an Introduction and

Notes by William Bynum

Cover art by Damien Hirst

Charles Darwin’s landmark work of
scientific and philosophical thought sets
forth his pioneering theory of evolution
and the interdependence of species. This
special bicentennial edition features cover
art by controversial artist Damien Hirst,
befitting of a writer regarded as one of the
most revolutionary figures in science.

480 pp.  978-0-14-043912-0 $12.00

The Voyage of the Beagle

Charles Darwin’s Journal of Researches
Edited and Abridged with an Introduction
by Janet Browne and Michael Neve

This shortened version of Darwin’s
journal of his five-year voyage on the
HMS Beagle provides a profusion of detail
about natural history and geology and
illuminates the local people, politics, and
customs of the places he visited.

448 pp.  978-0-14-043268-8 $14.00

ELIZABETH DAVID
1914 - 1992, English

“Probably the greatest food writer we have.”
—JAMES BEARD

French Provincial Cooking

Foreword by Julia Child

First published in 1962, David’s culinary
odyssey through provincial France
forever changed the way we think about
food. This delightful exploration of the
traditions of French cooking includes
recipes.

544 pp.  978-0-14-118153-0
28 pp. b/w illustrations

$18.00
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Italian Food

Foreword by Julia Child

One of the first books to demonstrate
the range of Italian cuisine, this volume
distinguishes the complex traditions of
Tuscany, Sicily, Lombardy, Umbria, and
many other regions.

384 pp.  978-0-14-118155-4
20 pp. b/w illustrations

$16.00

ROBERTSON DAVIES
1913 - 1995, Canadian

Fifth Business

With an Introduction by Gail Godwin
The first novel of Davies’s celebrated
Deptford Trilogy, Fifth Business stands
alone as a remarkable story told by a
rational man who discovers that the
marvelous is only another aspect of the
real.

288 pp.  978-0-14-118615-3
Penguin Readers Guide Available

$15.00

A mature, accomplished, and altogether
remarkable book, one of the best . . . it
simply cannot be ignored.”

—THE WASHINGTON POST BOOK WORLD

The Manticore
Introduction by Michael Dirda

The Manticore is the second volume

in Robertson Davies’s classic Deptford
Trilogy, following David Staunton, a man
traumatized by his father’s strange death
and his own unhappy childhood. David
looks to Jungian analysis as the answer to
his troubles, and along the way, he and a
wonderful cast of characters help connect
him to his past and to the death of his
father.
336 pp.

978-0-14-303913-6 $16.00

World of Wonders

Introduction by Wayne Johnston

The final volume in Robertson Davies’s
celebrated Deptford Trilogy, World of
Wonders follows the story of Magnus
Eisengrim, the most illustrious magician
of his age. Magnus hones his skills,
becomes better known, and even snags
the starring role in a film about French
illusionist Robert-Houdin. It is during
a break in production on the film that
Magnus shares his life’s courageous and
adventurous tale.

352 pp.  978-0-14-303914-3 $16.00

DANIEL DEFOE
1660 - 1731, English

A Journal of the Plague Year

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Cynthia Wall

The shocking immediacy of Defoe’s
description of plague-racked London
makes this one of the most convincing
accounts of the Great Plague of 1665 ever
written.
336 pp.

Moll Flanders

Edited with an Introduction by

David Blewett

This tale of Moll Flanders’s glorious,
picaresque progress through vice, poverty,
mishaps, and strange coincidences is

an exuberant panorama of eighteenth-
century England.

464 pp.  978-0-14-043313-5

978-0-14-043785-0 $11.00

$11.00
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Robinson Crusoe

Edited with an Introduction by

John Richetti

Robinson Crusoe runs away to sea

and after a number of adventures is
shipwrecked on an uninhabited island.
There he remains for twenty years with
his friendly cannibal servant, Man Friday,
until he is rescued and returned to
England. This tale is of considerable moral
significance; it sets up tension between
God’s purpose and Crusoe’s very human
impulses.

288 pp.  978-0-14-143082-2 $8.00

Roxana, Or the Fortunate Mistress
Edited by David Blewett

Defoe’s last novel, Roxana, depicts the
decline and defeat of a woman tempted by
the glamour of immortality.

416 pp.  978-0-14-043149-0 $14.00

The Storm

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Richard Hamblyn

In this powerful depiction of suffering and
survival played out against a backdrop

of natural devastation we can trace the
outlines of Defoe’s later masterpieces,

A Journal of the Plague Year and Robinson
Crusoe.

272 pp.  978-0-14-143992-1 $15.00

JOHN W. DE FOREST
1826 - 1906, American

Miss Ravenel’s Conversion from
Secession to Loyalty

Edited with an Introduction and Notes by
Gary Scharnhorst

Drawing on his own combat experience
with the Union forces, De Forest crafted

a riveting war novel whose honesty and
gritty realism surpassed its contemporaries
and anticipated the realistic war writings
of Hemingway, Mailer, and Tim O’Brien.
544 pp.  978-0-14-043757-7 $16.00

“One of the best American novels ever
written.” —WILLIAM DEAN HOWELLS

GILLES DELEUZE
1925 - 1995, French

FELIX GUATTARI
1930 - 1992, French

Anti-Oedipus
Capitalism and Schizophrenia
Preface by Michel Foucault

Introduction by Mark Seem

Translated by Robert Hurley, Mark Seem,
and Helen R. Lane

When it first appeared in France, Anti-
Oedipus was hailed as a masterpiece by
some and “a work of heretical madness”
by others. Gilles Deleuze and Félix
Guattari propose that Western society’s
innate herd instinct has allowed the
government, the media, and even the
principles of economics to take advantage
of each person’s unwillingness to be cut
off from the group.

432 pp.  978-0-14-310582-4 $22.00
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DON DELILLO
b. 1936, American

YT

ooH DELILLD

White Noise
Introduction by Richard Powers
Cover art by Michael Cho

Winner of the National Book Award,
White Noise—published here in a 25th-
anniversary deluxe edition—tells the story
of Jack Gladney, his fourth wife, Babette,
and four ultra-modern offspring as they
navigate the rocky passages of family life
to the background babble of brand-name
consumerism.

336 pp.  978-0-14-310598-5

Penguin Deluxe Classics Edition

$16.00

HENRI DE MONFREID
1879 - 1974, French

Hashish

This is a compelling account of how
nobleman, writer and adventurer

Henri De Monfried seeks his fortune by
becoming a collector and merchant of the
fabled Gulf pearls, then is drawn into the
shadowy world of arms trading, slavery,
smuggling and drugs.

224 pp.  978-0-14-144210-5 $15.00

THOMAS DE QUINCEY
1785 - 1859, English

Confessions of an English
Opium-Eater and Other Writings
Edited with an Introduction by

Barry Milligan

De Quincey’s powerful evocation of his
constant and bitter struggle against the
incapacity and torpor of opium use brings
to life the “celestial” dreams and terrifying
nightmares that transport and destroy the
addict.
240 pp.

978-0-14-043901-4 $14.00

RENE DESCARTES
1596 — 1650, French

Discourse on Method and

Related Writings

Translated with an Introduction and Notes
by Desmond M. Clarke

This superb translation of Descartes’s
seminal contribution to modern
philosophy and science puts the work

in context by including extracts from his
correspondence, the Rules for Guiding
One’s Intelligence, and The World.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044699-9 $10.00

Meditations and Other

Metaphysical Writings

Translated with an Introduction by
Desmond M. Clarke

Descartes’s definitive statement on the
foundations of his whole philosophy is
brought together with extensive selections
from the Objections and Replies, relevant
correspondence, and other metaphysical
writings from the period.

256 pp.  978-0-14-044701-9

See The Portable Enlightenment Reader.

$11.00
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BERNAL DIiAZ
DEL CASTILLO
1492 - c. 1581, Spanish

The Conquest of New Spain
Translated with an Introduction by
J. M. Cohen
Fifty years after the startling defeat of
the Aztecs by Herndn Cortés and his
small band of adventurers, Diaz writes a
magnificent account of his experience as a
soldier in Cortés’s army.
416 pp.  978-0-14-044123-9 $16.00
CHARLES DICK